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2013 Alumni Survey

The 2013 Alumni Survey was administered to Cornell alumni of the class of 2002. The office of
Alumni Affairs identified 3,034 alumni from the class of 2002; 2,777 had valid email addresses.
The survey was administered via the web, and the first email invitation was sent on April 16%.
Email reminders were sent to non-respondents on April 24" and May 3. The survey closed May
31%. There were a total of 392 responses to the Alumni Survey, for a total response rate of about
14%.

The results of the 2013 Alumni Survey are displayed in the tables that follow. It may be most
useful to refer to the survey questionnaire first in order to identify questions of interest.

In the tables below, the first row presents the distribution of responses for a given question
among all responding Cornell alumni.

The 2013 Alumni Survey was also administered at a number of other private, highly selective,
research universities. Responses from the alumni at those institutions are grouped together into
“Other Ivies” (an aggregation of other Ivy League universities) and “Other Universities” (an
aggregation of some non-Ivy universities).

The next panel of each table presents the distribution of responses to a given question for two
groups distinguished by responses to a survey question about prior giving: “Which of the
following statements best describes your financial contributions to your undergraduate
institution?” Cornell alumni are classified as “Not a donor” and “Donor” on that basis.

Similarly, respondents were asked “Today, how connected do you feel to your undergraduate
institution?” In the following tables, Cornell respondents who responded “Not very connected”

are distinguished from respondents who responded as at least “Somewhat connected.”

Finally, the distribution of responses for each item is shown by undergraduate college.



2013 Alumni Survey

Have you enrolled in a graduate or

professional degree program since

graduating from Cornell?

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 76.3% 23.7% 392
Other Ivies 77 .5% 22.5% 3,185
Other Universities 73.9% 26.1% 5,003
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 78.9% 21.1% 218
Not a donor 75.6% 24.4% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 78.9% 21.1% 308
Not connected 72.5% 27.5% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 71.4% 28.6% 77
Architecture, Art, & Planning 63.6% 36.4% 11
Arts & Sciences 82.0% 18.0% 133
Engineering 77 4% 22.6% 93
Hotel Administration 50.0% 50.0% 12
Human Ecology 81.0% 19.0% 42
Industrial & Labor Relations 77.8% 22.2% 18

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Cornell University

program now?

Are you enrolled in a graduate or professional degree

Yes, part-
Row percentages within... Yes, full-time time No Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 5.6% 2.6% 91.8% 391
Other Ivies 7.6% 2.9% 89.4% 3,151
Other Universities 6.5% 2.8% 90.7% 4,964
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 5.0% 3.2% 91.7% 218
Not a donor 8.1% 2.2% 89.6% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 6.2% 2.3% 91.6% 308
Not connected 5.9% 5.9% 88.2% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 9.1% 5.2% 85.7% 77
Architecture, Art, & Planning 18.2% 0.0% 81.8% 11
Arts & Sciences 5.3% 1.5% 93.2% 132
Engineering 3.2% 2.2% 94.6% 93
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 12
Human Ecology 7.1% 2.4% 90.5% 42
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 5.6% 94.4% 18
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

How many years after you finished college did you start your graduate or professional education?

11 or more
Row percentages within... Immediately  1yrlater  2-3 yrslater 4-6 yrslater 7-10 yrs yrs later Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 40.6% 11.7% 20.8% 18.8% 7.7% 3% 298
Other Ivies 28.3% 15.1% 26.4% 22.2% 7.6% 4% 2,435
Other Universities 41.0% 13.6% 21.3% 17.2% 6.9% 1% 3,657
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 37.2% 12.2% 19.2% 22.7% 8.1% 6% 172
Not a donor 43.1% 10.8% 22.5% 15.7% 7.8% 0.0% 102
Cornell, by Connection Connected 39.5% 10.3% 20.6% 21.4% 7.8% 4% 243
Not connected 43.2% 24.3% 16.2% 8.1% 8.1% 0.0% 37
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 36.4% 9.1% 27.3% 14.5% 10.9% 1.8% 55
Architecture, Art, & Planning 14.3% 28.6% 28.6% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 7
Arts & Sciences 39.8% 13.9% 25.0% 17.6% 3.7% 0.0% 108
Engineering 56.9% 9.7% 8.3% 16.7% 8.3% 0.0% 72
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 33.3% 50.0% 0.0% 6
Human Ecology 32.4% 11.8% 29.4% 20.6% 5.9% 0.0% 34
Industrial & Labor Relations 35.7% 14.3% 7.1% 42.9% 0.0% 0.0% 14
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
How well did Cornell prepare you for graduate or professional school?
Less than More than
Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 0.0% 1.7% 10.1% 22.2% 66.0% 297
Other Ivies 2% 1.4% 11.9% 22.5% 63.9% 2,427
Other Universities 2% 1.2% 12.4% 22.5% 63.7% 3,652
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 0.0% 1.7% 8.1% 24.4% 65.7% 172
Not a donor 0.0% 1.0% 12.7% 19.6% 66.7% 102
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 0.0% 8% 7.8% 22.6% 68.7% 243
Not connected 0.0% 8.1% 21.6% 18.9% 51.4% 37
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 0.0% 10.9% 30.9% 58.2% 55
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 28.6% 57.1% 7
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 1.9% 8.3% 21.3% 68.5% 108
Engineering 0.0% 1.4% 11.3% 16.9% 70.4% 71
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 6
Human Ecology 0.0% 5.9% 8.8% 17.6% 67.6% 34
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 28.6% 64.3% 14
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Are you employed right now?

Yes, Yes, Yes, No, but No, and not
employed  employed employed, lookingfor looking for
Row percentages within... full-time part-time  but onleave employment employment Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 85.6% 4.1% 2.1% 3.9% 4.4% 388
Other Ivies 82.4% 6.5% 1.7% 3.3% 6.2% 3,144
Other Universities 84.4% 5.8% 1.2% 3.3% 5.4% 4,947
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 86.7% 3.7% 1.8% 2.8% 5.0% 218
Not a donor 84.4% 4.4% 3.0% 5.2% 3.0% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 86.7% 3.2% 2.3% 3.2% 4.5% 308
Not connected 82.4% 7.8% 2.0% 5.9% 2.0% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 81.8% 6.5% 2.6% 3.9% 5.2% 77
Architecture, Art, & Planning 60.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 86.4% 5.3% 2.3% 2.3% 3.8% 132
Engineering 91.3% 2.2% 1.1% 1.1% 4.3% 92
Hotel Administration 83.3% 8.3% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 12
Human Ecology 78.6% 2.4% 2.4% 11.9% 4.8% 42
Industrial & Labor Relations 94.4% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 18

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

If you are not employed right now, what is your primary activity?

Furthering Caring for ~ Taking time  Planning/ Working on
my Caring for  other family for my own  starting a a personal Volunteering
Row percentages within... education children members health business project /service

Cornell and Peers Cornell 25.6% 28.2% 0.0% 7.7% 5.1% 7.7% 2.6%

Other Ivies 37.4% 32.0% 1.5% 9% 5.1% 4.5% 2.4%

Other Universities 33.5% 31.8% 1.7% 3.2% 6.6% 5.3% 2.5%

Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 30.0% 25.0% 0.0% 15.0% 5.0% 5.0% 0.0%

Not a donor 20.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.3% 0.0%

Cornell, by Connection* Connected 30.0% 33.3% 0.0% 10.0% 3.3% 6.7% 0.0%

Not connected 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0%

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 55.6% 11.1% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Architecture, Art, & Planning Too few respondents; data suppressed

Arts & Sciences 20.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 10.0%

Engineering 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 33.3% 0.0%
Hotel Administration Too few respondents; data suppressed

Human Ecology 12.5% 50.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Industrial & Labor Relations

Too few respondents; data suppressed

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

[Continued] If you are not employed right now, what is your primary

activity?
Traveling or
taking time Other
Row percentages within... off reasons Retired Disabled Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 10.3% 12.8% 0.0% 0.0% 39
Other Ivies 4.8% 11.4% 0.0% 0.0% 334
Other Universities 4.7% 10.6% 0.0% 0.0% 471
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 15.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20
Not a donor 6.7% 26.7% 0.0% 0.0% 15
Cornell, by Connection* Connected 10.0% 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 30
Not connected 20.0% 60.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.1% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 9
Architecture, Art, & Planning Too few respondents; data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10
Engineering 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6
Hotel Administration Too few respondents; data suppressed 1
Human Ecology 12.5% 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 8
Industrial & Labor Relations Too few respondents; data suppressed 1

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

In what sector are you employed?

Self- For-profit Non-profit

Row percentages within... employed corporation Government organization Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 7.1% 54.3% 18.9% 19.8% 339
Other Ivies 7.0% 52.6% 16.8% 23.6% 2,720
Other Universities 7.0% 55.8% 17.9% 19.3% 4,316
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 5.0% 60.8% 17.1% 17.1% 199
Not a donor 9.7% 46.8% 21.8% 21.8% 124
Cornell, by Connection Connected 5.3% 55.3% 19.9% 19.5% 282
Not connected 14.9% 51.1% 12.8% 21.3% 47
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 7.5% 49.3% 16.4% 26.9% 67
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 6
Arts & Sciences 7.6% 42.9% 23.5% 26.1% 119
Engineering 4.9% 73.2% 13.4% 8.5% 82
Hotel Administration 18.2% 72.7% 0.0% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 3.1% 50.0% 21.9% 25.0% 32
Industrial & Labor Relations 11.8% 58.8% 23.5% 5.9% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey Cornell University
Please select the industry that best describes your employer.
Communicat
ions/

Biotech/ Business =~ Marketing/  CompSci/  Education: Education: K-

Row percentages within... Agriculture Pharma Services PR Tech HE 12
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.5% 2.4% 1.8% 1.8% 5.9% 12.6% 3.5%
Other Ivies 1% 1.5% 3.3% 1.5% 4.2% 10.6% 6.4%
Other Universities 4% 2.9% 3.2% 1.7% 8.1% 10.2% 4.6%
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 2.0% 2.5% 1.5% 3.0% 3.5% 11.9% 3.0%
Not a donor 8% 2.4% 2.4% 0.0% 9.8% 12.2% 4.9%
Cornell, by Connection Connected 1.8% 2.8% 1.8% 2.1% 5.3% 13.4% 3.5%
Not connected 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 8.5% 6.4% 4.3%
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 6.1% 0.0% 4.5% 3.0% 1.5% 9.1% 3.0%
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 1.7% 8% 8% 6.7% 16.0% 5.0%
Engineering 0.0% 6.1% 1.2% 0.0% 13.4% 9.8% 3.7%
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Human Ecology 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 23.5% 2.9%
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0%

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning Page 8 of 101



2013 Alumni Survey Cornell University
[Continued] Please select the industry that best describes your employer.
Fine/ Hospitality,
Financial ~ Performing  Tourism, Information Law/Legal

Row percentages within... Engineering Environment  Services Arts Travel Technology  Services
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 3.8% 1.8% 7.4% 9% 3.5% 3.5% 10.0%
Other Ivies 1.8% 6% 13.2% 1.4% 7% 2.0% 13.1%
Other Universities 4.8% 9% 9.4% 1.9% 1.0% 3.4% 9.0%
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 4.0% 2.0% 9.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 13.4%
Not a donor 4.1% 1.6% 5.7% 0.0% 4.1% 3.3% 4.9%
Cornell, by Connection Connected 4.2% 1.8% 7.8% 4% 3.9% 2.1% 10.2%
Not connected 2.1% 2.1% 6.4% 4.3% 0.0% 8.5% 8.5%
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 6.1% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 12.1%
Architecture, Art, & Planning 16.7% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 8% 10.9% 1.7% 8% 1.7% 12.6%
Engineering 13.4% 1.2% 3.7% 0.0% 1.2% 6.1% 6.1%
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 63.6% 0.0% 9.1%
Human Ecology 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 2.9% 2.9% 5.9% 5.9%
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.9% 0.0% 23.5% 0.0% 5.9% 5.9% 17.6%

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey Cornell University
[Continued] Please select the industry that best describes your employer.
Politics,
Media/ Public
Manufacturi Journalism/ Military/ Policy,
Row percentages within... ng Publishing ~ Medicine Defense Advocacy Retail Science
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.1% 2.4% 12.4% 1.8% 3.2% 2.4% 2.9%
Other Ivies 1.7% 3.6% 14.8% 1.1% 2.9% 1.5% 1.7%
Other Universities 2.3% 2.5% 11.5% 3.0% 2.3% 1.8% 2.6%
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 3.0% 2.0% 10.9% 1.0% 2.5% 1.5% 2.5%
Not a donor 8% 1.6% 15.4% 3.3% 4.1% 4.1% 4.1%
Cornell, by Connection Connected 2.1% 2.5% 11.3% 1.4% 3.2% 1.8% 3.5%
Not connected 2.1% 0.0% 21.3% 4.3% 4.3% 6.4% 0.0%
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.5% 3.0% 16.7% 0.0% 1.5% 3.0% 4.5%
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Arts & Sciences 1.7% 3.4% 18.5% 1.7% 5.9% 2.5% 4.2%
Engineering 3.7% 1.2% 3.7% 4.9% 1.2% 2.4% 2.4%
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Human Ecology 0.0% 2.9% 17.6% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0%
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0%

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

[Continued] Please select the industry

that best describes your employer.

Cornell University

Social
Row percentages within... Services Other Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.8% 10.9% 340
Other Ivies 1.0% 11.2% 2,723
Other Universities 1.5% 11.0% 4,340
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 2.0% 11.9% 201
Not a donor .8% 9.8% 123
Cornell, by Connection Connected 1.8% 11.3% 283
Not connected 0.0% 8.5% 47
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 4.5% 12.1% 66
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 66.7% 6
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 2.5% 119
Engineering 0.0% 14.6% 82
Hotel Administration 9.1% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 5.9% 17.6% 34
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 17.6% 17
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Which of the following best describes your current position?
Executive Chief
Row percentages within... Entry level ~ Mid-level  Senior level level executive Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 13.1% 57.0% 20.6% 3.9% 5.4% 335
Other Ivies 14.7% 55.8% 20.1% 3.8% 5.6% 2,701
Other Universities 13.0% 56.8% 21.4% 3.6% 5.3% 4,284
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 9.5% 59.8% 21.6% 4.5% 4.5% 199
Not a donor 18.2% 53.7% 19.0% 3.3% 5.8% 121
Cornell, by Connection Connected 12.2% 58.8% 20.8% 3.9% 4.3% 279
Not connected 19.6% 47.8% 19.6% 4.3% 8.7% 46
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.2% 59.1% 19.7% 1.5% 4.5% 66
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6
Arts & Sciences 16.4% 54.3% 18.1% 5.2% 6.0% 116
Engineering 13.4% 56.1% 20.7% 4.9% 4.9% 82
Hotel Administration 0.0% 40.0% 30.0% 0.0% 30.0% 10
Human Ecology 9.1% 69.7% 18.2% 3.0% 0.0% 33
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.9% 52.9% 29.4% 5.9% 5.9% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

Whether or not you are currently employed, what is your principal occupation?

Administrati Clergy or
ve support, other Educator:
clerical religious Faculty
Administrat worker, Architect or ministry (tenured or
Row percentages within... or secretary planner worker Consultant  Economist tenure-track)
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 3.8% 8% 1.1% 0.0% 6.3% 8% 3.3%
Other Ivies 3.7% 4% 1.3% 4% 7.1% 1.0% 4.2%
Other Universities 4.1% 4% 1.7% 4% 6.4% 7% 2.7%
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 3.7% 9% 1.4% 0.0% 6.5% 9% 3.7%
Not a donor 4.5% 8% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 8% 1.5%
Cornell, by Connection Connected 3.9% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 6.3% 1.0% 3.0%
Not connected 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.0% 0.0% 4.0%
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.8% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 1.4%
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 30.0% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Arts & Sciences 5.6% 8% 8% 0.0% 4.0% 1.6% 4.0%
Engineering 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13.8% 0.0% 3.4%
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Human Ecology 7.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 7.5%
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

[continued] Whether or not you are currently employed, what is your principal occupation?

Human

resources or

Educator: labor
Teacher or Financial relations Lawyer or
Row percentages within... Instructor Engineer analyst Fundraiser professional Journalist judge
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 5.2% 7.6% 4.3% .8% 2.7% 3% 9.8%
Other Ivies 5.6% 2.9% 8.6% 7% 7% .8% 14.4%
Other Universities 4.7% 9.6% 5.2% 9% .8% 4% 9.7%
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 4.2% 8.8% 4.6% 1.4% 4.2% 5% 13.0%
Not a donor 6.8% 6.0% 4.5% 0.0% 8% 0.0% 5.3%
Cornell, by Connection Connected 4.9% 7.6% 4.6% 1.0% 3.0% 3% 10.2%
Not connected 6.0% 8.0% 4.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 8.0%
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 8.3% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1%
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Arts & Sciences 6.4% .8% 4.8% 1.6% 8% .8% 13.6%
Engineering 4.6% 31.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.6%
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 8.3%
Human Ecology 2.5% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 7.5% 0.0% 5.0%
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 23.5% 0.0% 23.5%

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey Cornell University
[continued] Whether or not you are currently employed, what is your principal occupation?
Performing
artist,
entertainer,
or Other
Other legal professional =~ Writer or  Visual artist ~ creative ~ Physician or

Row percentages within... professional athlete editor or designer professional  surgeon  Psychiatrist
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 5% 3% 2.2% 1.1% 1.4% 9.2% 0.0%
Other Ivies 6% 4% 2.6% 9% 1.4% 9.8% 4%
Other Universities 5% 9% 1.8% 1.4% 1.2% 7.5% 4%
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 5% 5% 2.3% 9% 9% 7.9% 0.0%
Not a donor 8% 0.0% 2.3% 1.5% 1.5% 12.0% 0.0%
Cornell, by Connection Connected 7% 3% 2.6% 7% 7% 8.9% 0.0%
Not connected 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 4.0% 14.0% 0.0%
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 1.4% 2.8% 12.5% 0.0%
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Arts & Sciences 8% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0% 8% 14.4% 0.0%
Engineering 1.1% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Human Ecology 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 2.5% 5.0% 15.0% 0.0%
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey Cornell University
[continued] Whether or not you are currently employed, what is your principal occupation?
Sales,
Psychologist Programmer, marketing,
(clinical), computer  advertising

therapist or Other health scientist, or ~ or public ~ Salesperson, Scientist:

other mental  services systems relations broker, or Scientist: Life = Physical

Row percentages within... health pr  professionals  analyst manager agent scientist scientist
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.9% 1.6% 4.1% 9.2% 5% 2.4% 1.9%
Other Ivies 1.6% 1.9% 2.9% 5.5% 1.2% 1.9% 1.5%
Other Universities 1.0% 2.1% 6.2% 5.7% 1.3% 2.6% 2.5%
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 9.7% 0.0% 1.9% 9%
Not a donor 2.3% 1.5% 7.5% 7.5% 1.5% 3.0% 3.0%
Cornell, by Connection Connected 2.3% 1.6% 3.6% 9.5% 3% 2.3% 2.0%
Not connected 0.0% 2.0% 6.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0%
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 4.2% 1.4% 15.3% 1.4% 6.9% 4.2%
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Arts & Sciences 2.4% 8% 3.2% 6.4% 0.0% 2.4% 1.6%
Engineering 0.0% 1.1% 10.3% 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 2.3%
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Human Ecology 10.0% 2.5% 0.0% 15.0% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0%
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.8% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0%

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

[continued] Whether or not you are currently
employed, what is your principal occupation?

Soctal
scientist or  Statistician,
psychologist mathematici Other
(excluding  an, actuary, occupation,

counselor or related please

Row percentages within... and cl analyst specify Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 3.0% 1.6% 12.2% 368
Other Ivies 1.5% 1.2% 12.8% 2,997
Other Universities 1.7% 1.3% 14.3% 4,731
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 2.3% 9% 12.0% 216
Not a donor 4.5% 2.3% 12.8% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 3.0% 7% 13.2% 304
Not connected 4.0% 6.0% 10.0% 50
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.4% 1.4% 12.5% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 0.0% 30.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 6.4% .8% 10.4% 125
Engineering 0.0% 3.4% 12.6% 87
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 12
Human Ecology 2.5% 2.5% 0.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 23.5% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University

Page 16 of 101



2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

Is your current position related to your undergraduate

field(s) of study?
Yes, same

Row percentages within... field Yes, related No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 25.8% 40.8% 33.4% 341
Other Ivies 20.7% 37.5% 41.8% 2,732
Other Universities 27.5% 39.3% 33.2% 4,349
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 22.9% 41.8% 35.3% 201
Not a donor 27.4% 41.9% 30.6% 124
Cornell, by Connection Connected 25.4% 40.1% 34.5% 284
Not connected 23.4% 51.1% 25.5% 47
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 25.4% 46.3% 28.4% 67
Architecture, Art, & Planning 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 6
Arts & Sciences 22.7% 35.3% 42.0% 119
Engineering 30.5% 37.8% 31.7% 82
Hotel Administration 54.5% 27.3% 18.2% 11
Human Ecology 14.7% 58.8% 26.5% 34
Industrial & Labor Relations 29.4% 29.4% 41.2% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Is your current employer a "start-up"

company?

Row percentages within... No Yes Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 91.8% 8.2% 342
Other Ivies 90.0% 10.0% 2,705
Other Universities 89.0% 11.0% 4,310
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 92.5% 7.5% 201
Not a donor 91.9% 8.1% 124
Cornell, by Connection Connected 93.3% 6.7% 284
Not connected 87.2% 12.8% 47
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 97.0% 3.0% 67
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 0.0% 6
Arts & Sciences 88.3% 11.7% 120
Engineering 91.5% 8.5% 82
Hotel Administration 81.8% 18.2% 11
Human Ecology 97.1% 2.9% 34
Industrial & Labor Relations 94.1% 5.9% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey Cornell University

Are you currently developing a "start-up"

company?

Row percentages within... No Yes Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 90.6% 9.4% 371
Other Ivies 90.7% 9.3% 2,995
Other Universities 90.2% 9.8% 4,727
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 90.3% 9.7% 216
Not a donor 94.0% 6.0% 134
Cornell, by Connection Connected 92.5% 7.5% 305
Not connected 88.2% 11.8% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 90.4% 9.6% 73
Architecture, Art, & Planning 90.0% 10.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 90.5% 9.5% 126
Engineering 89.7% 10.3% 87
Hotel Administration 66.7% 33.3% 12
Human Ecology 95.1% 4.9% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 0.0% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Have you ever started a company?

Row percentages within... No Yes Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 86.5% 13.5% 370
Other Ivies 85.8% 14.2% 2,990
Other Universities 86.1% 13.9% 4,733
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 87.0% 13.0% 216
Not a donor 87.3% 12.7% 134
Cornell, by Connection Connected 86.9% 13.1% 305
Not connected 86.3% 13.7% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 86.1% 13.9% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 80.0% 20.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 90.5% 9.5% 126
Engineering 82.8% 17.2% 87
Hotel Administration 66.7% 33.3% 12
Human Ecology 90.2% 9.8% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 88.2% 11.8% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Are you on a corporate board of

directors?

Row percentages within... No Yes Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 93.8% 6.2% 369
Other Ivies 93.7% 6.3% 2,984
Other Universities 94.9% 5.1% 4,712
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 92.1% 7.9% 215
Not a donor 96.3% 3.7% 134
Cornell, by Connection Connected 94.1% 5.9% 304
Not connected 92.2% 7.8% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 90.3% 9.7% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 0.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 94.4% 5.6% 126
Engineering 93.0% 7.0% 86
Hotel Administration 83.3% 16.7% 12
Human Ecology 100.0% 0.0% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 94.1% 5.9% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Are you a member of a professional,

academic, or business association?

Row percentages within... No Yes Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 37.4% 62.6% 369
Other Ivies 40.6% 59.4% 3,003
Other Universities 43.9% 56.1% 4,734
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 36.3% 63.7% 215
Not a donor 39.1% 60.9% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 37.3% 62.7% 303
Not connected 35.3% 64.7% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 36.1% 63.9% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 20.0% 80.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 30.4% 69.6% 125
Engineering 42.5% 57.5% 87
Hotel Administration 41.7% 58.3% 12
Human Ecology 41.5% 58.5% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 64.7% 35.3% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you for your current career?

Less than More than Not

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well  applicable Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 1.3% 1.1% 20.3% 28.3% 46.8% 2.1% 374
Other Ivies 1.1% 3.0% 18.3% 31.4% 44.4% 1.9% 3,027
Other Universities 7% 3.1% 20.8% 31.5% 42.2% 1.6% 4,777
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 9% 5% 16.5% 31.7% 48.6% 1.8% 218
Not a donor 2.2% 2.2% 25.9% 23.7% 43.7% 2.2% 135
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 3% 1.3% 17.2% 29.5% 50.0% 1.6% 308
Not connected 7.8% 0.0% 37.3% 21.6% 29.4% 3.9% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 0.0% 27.0% 28.4% 41.9% 2.7% 74
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 40.0% 50.0% 0.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 2.3% 1.6% 19.5% 25.0% 49.2% 2.3% 128
Engineering 2.3% 1.1% 19.5% 26.4% 48.3% 2.3% 87
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 41.7% 50.0% 0.0% 12
Human Ecology 0.0% 2.4% 19.5% 24.4% 51.2% 2.4% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 17.6% 52.9% 29.4% 0.0% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

Since graduation, have you served as an

officer or on a committee for a local club,

organization, or place of worship?

Row percentages within... Not Marked =~ Marked Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 53.3% 46.7% 366
Other Ivies 58.7% 41.3% 3,008
Other Universities 58.8% 41.2% 4,735
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 50.5% 49.5% 216
Not a donor 57.0% 43.0% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 53.3% 46.7% 306
Not connected 52.9% 47.1% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 52.8% 47.2% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 30.0% 70.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 50.8% 49.2% 126
Engineering 60.5% 39.5% 86
Hotel Administration 45.5% 54.5% 11
Human Ecology 53.8% 46.2% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 58.8% 41.2% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Since graduation, have you served on a

local government board or commission?

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 95.9% 4.1% 366
Other Ivies 97.8% 2.2% 3,008
Other Universities 97.7% 2.3% 4,735
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 96.3% 3.7% 216
Not a donor 94.8% 5.2% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 95.8% 4.2% 306
Not connected 96.1% 3.9% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 91.7% 8.3% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 0.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 97.6% 2.4% 126
Engineering 95.3% 4.7% 86
Hotel Administration 90.9% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 97.4% 2.6% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 0.0% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

Since graduation, have you run for

political office?

Row percentages within... Not Marked  Marked Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 98.9% 1.1% 366
Other Ivies 99.6% 4% 3,008
Other Universities 99.7% 3% 4,735
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 99.1% 9% 216
Not a donor 98.5% 1.5% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 99.0% 1.0% 306
Not connected 98.0% 2.0% 51
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 95.8% 4.2% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 0.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 0.0% 126
Engineering 100.0% 0.0% 86
Hotel Administration 90.9% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 100.0% 0.0% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 0.0% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Since graduation, have you worked on a

political campaign?

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 91.0% 9.0% 366
Other Ivies 88.4% 11.6% 3,008
Other Universities 90.0% 10.0% 4,735
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 91.7% 8.3% 216
Not a donor 90.4% 9.6% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 91.2% 8.8% 306
Not connected 92.2% 7.8% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 93.1% 6.9% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 90.0% 10.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 88.9% 11.1% 126
Engineering 91.9% 8.1% 86
Hotel Administration 90.9% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 92.3% 7.7% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 88.2% 11.8% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Since graduation, have you been a board

member for a non-profit organization?

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 80.1% 19.9% 366
Other Ivies 79.2% 20.8% 3,008
Other Universities 82.9% 17.1% 4,735
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 74.5% 25.5% 216
Not a donor 88.9% 11.1% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 79.4% 20.6% 306
Not connected 84.3% 15.7% 51
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 77.8% 22.2% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 50.0% 50.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 81.0% 19.0% 126
Engineering 82.6% 17.4% 86
Hotel Administration 63.6% 36.4% 11
Human Ecology 82.1% 17.9% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 0.0% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

In the past twelve months, how often have you done volunteer work?

Once or
twiceinthe  Every few Aboutoncea Aboutoncea More than

Row percentages within... Not at all past year months month week once a week Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 27.0% 38.6% 15.2% 11.3% 4.1% 3.9% 363
Other Ivies 24.4% 38.5% 17.9% 9.6% 5.9% 3.6% 2,986
Other Universities 25.0% 40.5% 16.8% 9.3% 5.2% 3.1% 4,706
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 26.3% 37.6% 15.0% 13.1% 3.8% 4.2% 213
Not a donor 28.1% 41.5% 13.3% 9.6% 4.4% 3.0% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 25.7% 40.3% 15.2% 11.6% 4.0% 3.3% 303
Not connected 33.3% 33.3% 9.8% 11.8% 3.9% 7.8% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 19.4% 40.3% 13.9% 15.3% 4.2% 6.9% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 20.0% 30.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 31.0% 36.5% 14.3% 11.9% 4.8% 1.6% 126
Engineering 29.4% 38.8% 14.1% 11.8% 1.2% 4.7% 85
Hotel Administration 27.3% 36.4% 27.3% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 28.9% 44.7% 18.4% 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 25.0% 37.5% 18.8% 18.8% 0.0% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

How often in your personal or professional life do you interact with people from

other cultures or countries?

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Seldom  Occasionally Often Very often Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 1.4% 3.6% 15.3% 24.9% 54.8% 365
Other Ivies 1.1% 3.5% 14.1% 24.2% 57.0% 2,615
Other Universities 1.5% 4.6% 14.4% 24.2% 55.3% 3,030
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 1.9% 3.7% 16.2% 24.5% 53.7% 216
Not a donor 7% 3.7% 14.9% 25.4% 55.2% 134
Cornell, by Connection Connected 1.3% 3.9% 15.1% 23.9% 55.7% 305
Not connected 2.0% 2.0% 17.6% 31.4% 47.1% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.4% 5.6% 22.2% 25.0% 45.8% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% 60.0% 10
Arts & Sciences .8% 3.2% 10.3% 30.2% 55.6% 126
Engineering 2.3% 2.3% 15.1% 23.3% 57.0% 86
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 27.3% 9.1% 63.6% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 5.3% 18.4% 13.2% 63.2% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.9% 0.0% 11.8% 35.3% 47.1% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

How often in your personal or professional life do you interact with people of a

different race/ethnicity than you?

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Seldom  Occasionally Often Very often Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 0.0% 1.4% 9.9% 22.7% 66.0% 365
Other Ivies 3% 1.6% 7.0% 22.3% 68.9% 2,614
Other Universities 3% 1.7% 8.1% 23.1% 66.8% 3,032
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 0.0% 1.4% 10.2% 23.6% 64.8% 216
Not a donor 0.0% 1.5% 9.7% 20.9% 67.9% 134
Cornell, by Connection Connected 0.0% 1.3% 10.2% 23.3% 65.2% 305
Not connected 0.0% 2.0% 7.8% 17.6% 72.5% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 1.4% 16.7% 23.6% 58.3% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% 60.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 1.6% 7.9% 25.4% 65.1% 126
Engineering 0.0% 1.2% 8.1% 17.4% 73.3% 86
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 27.3% 63.6% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 26.3% 68.4% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 23.5% 70.6% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

How often in your personal or professional life do you interact with people with a

different religion than you?

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Seldom  Occasionally Often Very often Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 3% 1.6% 6.6% 22.3% 69.2% 364
Other Ivies 3% 1.0% 5.9% 21.5% 71.3% 2,603
Other Universities 3% 1.4% 6.6% 24.0% 67.6% 3,023
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 0.0% 1.9% 6.0% 22.3% 69.8% 215
Not a donor 7% 1.5% 7.5% 20.9% 69.4% 134
Cornell, by Connection Connected 3% 1.6% 5.9% 21.7% 70.4% 304
Not connected 0.0% 2.0% 9.8% 23.5% 64.7% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 2.8% 13.9% 25.0% 58.3% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 10.0% 80.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 1.6% 5.6% 24.6% 68.3% 126
Engineering 1.2% 1.2% 3.5% 21.2% 72.9% 85
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 90.9% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 18.4% 76.3% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 23.5% 76.5% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

How often in your personal or professional life do you interact with people from a

different economic background than you?

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Seldom  Occasionally Often Very often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 0.0% 4.4% 18.1% 25.8% 51.6% 364
Other Ivies 6% 5.4% 20.1% 26.2% 47.8% 2,609
Other Universities .6% 6.9% 23.0% 25.1% 44.4% 3,025
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 0.0% 4.7% 19.5% 30.7% 45.1% 215
Not a donor 0.0% 4.5% 16.4% 17.2% 61.9% 134
Cornell, by Connection Connected 0.0% 4.6% 17.8% 26.0% 51.6% 304
Not connected 0.0% 3.9% 21.6% 23.5% 51.0% 51
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 4.2% 18.1% 16.7% 61.1% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 70.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 0.0% .8% 16.7% 29.4% 53.2% 126
Engineering 0.0% 11.8% 18.8% 29.4% 40.0% 85
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 27.3% 72.7% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 2.6% 26.3% 21.1% 50.0% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 17.6% 35.3% 47.1% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

How often in your personal or professional life do you interact with people with

different political beliefs/values than yours?

Rarely or

Row percentages within... never Seldom  Occasionally Often Very often Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 3% 3.3% 11.0% 29.8% 55.6% 363
Other Ivies 4% 4.5% 16.5% 29.0% 49.7% 2,604
Other Universities 3% 3.1% 16.3% 30.2% 50.1% 3,021
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 5% 3.3% 11.7% 32.7% 51.9% 214
Not a donor 0.0% 3.0% 9.0% 25.4% 62.7% 134
Cornell, by Connection* Connected 0.0% 2.6% 10.9% 30.7% 55.8% 303
Not connected 2.0% 7.8% 9.8% 25.5% 54.9% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.4% 2.8% 13.9% 30.6% 51.4% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.0% 70.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 4.8% 10.4% 29.6% 55.2% 125
Engineering 0.0% 3.5% 11.8% 25.9% 58.8% 85
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 2.6% 13.2% 39.5% 44.7% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 35.3% 58.8% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Page 29 of 101



2013 Alumni Survey

Do you have a spouse or partner?

Cornell University

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 71.9% 28.1% 363
Other Ivies 69.8% 30.2% 3,004
Other Universities 67.4% 32.6% 4,723
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 71.6% 28.4% 215
Not a donor 73.1% 26.9% 134
Cornell, by Connection Connected 73.4% 26.6% 304
Not connected 62.7% 37.3% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 70.4% 29.6% 71
Architecture, Art, & Planning 88.9% 11.1% 9
Arts & Sciences 70.4% 29.6% 125
Engineering 72.1% 27.9% 86
Hotel Administration 81.8% 18.2% 11
Human Ecology 71.8% 28.2% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 64.7% 35.3% 17
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
How many children do you have?
Row percentages within... None 1 2 3 4 or more Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 61.6% 23.2% 13.3% 1.4% 6% 362
Other Ivies 66.8% 19.7% 10.8% 2.2% 4% 2,995
Other Universities 69.8% 17.8% 9.8% 2.3% 4% 4,711
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 62.1% 21.5% 15.0% 1.4% 0.0% 214
Not a donor 60.4% 26.9% 9.7% 1.5% 1.5% 134
Cornell, by Connection Connected 59.4% 25.1% 13.5% 1.7% 3% 303
Not connected 72.5% 15.7% 9.8% 0.0% 2.0% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 60.6% 23.9% 12.7% 1.4% 1.4% 71
Architecture, Art, & Planning 55.6% 22.2% 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 63.2% 20.8% 15.2% .8% 0.0% 125
Engineering 63.5% 23.5% 10.6% 1.2% 1.2% 85
Hotel Administration 63.6% 18.2% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 56.4% 30.8% 10.3% 2.6% 0.0% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 70.6% 17.6% 5.9% 5.9% 0.0% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

In general, how satisfied would you say you are with your life right now?

Very Generally Generally Very
Row percentages within... Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Ambivalent  Satisfied Satisfied NA Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 1.4% 2.2% 8.7% 47.8% 39.9% 0.0% 366
Other Ivies 6% 2.0% 6.5% 50.9% 40.0% 0.0% 2,956
Other Universities 6% 2.3% 7.8% 51.7% 37.5% 0.0% 4,656
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 1.4% 2.8% 7.4% 41.5% 47.0% 0.0% 217
Not a donor 1.5% 1.5% 8.9% 60.0% 28.1% 0.0% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 1.3% 1.3% 8.1% 48.2% 41.0% 0.0% 307
Not connected 2.0% 7.8% 9.8% 47.1% 33.3% 0.0% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.4% 1.4% 6.9% 52.8% 37.5% 0.0% 72
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 40.0% 40.0% 0.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 2.4% 1.6% 10.3% 42.9% 42.9% 0.0% 126
Engineering 1.2% 2.4% 8.2% 50.6% 37.6% 0.0% 85
Hotel Administration 0.0% 18.2% 0.0% 45.5% 36.4% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 0.0% 9.8% 46.3% 43.9% 0.0% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 56.3% 31.3% 0.0% 16
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Importance in your life and career: Raising a family
Not Somewhat Very
Row percentages within... Important  Important  Important Essential Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 12.0% 18.2% 24.1% 45.7% 357
Other Ivies 12.8% 18.9% 24.5% 43.8% 2,935
Other Universities 16.8% 21.2% 24.7% 37.3% 4,039
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 10.2% 19.0% 22.7% 48.1% 216
Not a donor 15.3% 16.8% 28.2% 39.7% 131
Cornell, by Connection Connected 12.0% 17.0% 24.3% 46.7% 300
Not connected 12.0% 24.0% 26.0% 38.0% 50
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 18.6% 12.9% 21.4% 47.1% 70
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 10.0% 50.0% 40.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 10.7% 21.3% 18.0% 50.0% 122
Engineering 13.3% 21.7% 22.9% 42.2% 83
Hotel Administration 18.2% 0.0% 27.3% 54.5% 11
Human Ecology 7.5% 15.0% 35.0% 42.5% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.3% 31.3% 31.3% 31.3% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance in your life and career: Working for social and political

change
Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... Important ~ Important  Important Essential Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 16.7% 52.4% 22.6% 8.4% 359
Other Ivies 17.7% 47.2% 24.6% 10.6% 2,931
Other Universities 21.5% 48.6% 21.4% 8.4% 4,037
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 17.2% 53.5% 20.9% 8.4% 215
Not a donor 17.4% 51.5% 25.0% 6.1% 132
Cornell, by Connection Connected 15.3% 54.2% 22.9% 7.6% 301
Not connected 27.5% 45.1% 17.6% 9.8% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 16.9% 50.7% 21.1% 11.3% 71
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 30.0% 50.0% 20.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 13.8% 51.2% 26.0% 8.9% 123
Engineering 21.7% 59.0% 16.9% 2.4% 83
Hotel Administration 36.4% 36.4% 18.2% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 7.5% 65.0% 22.5% 5.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 31.3% 31.3% 25.0% 12.5% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Importance in your life and career: Helping others

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... Important  Important  Important Essential Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.1% 33.6% 39.2% 26.1% 360
Other Ivies 2.5% 28.8% 42.8% 25.9% 2,935
Other Universities 3.5% 32.1% 43.4% 21.0% 4,037
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 1.4% 31.5% 40.3% 26.9% 216
Not a donor .8% 38.3% 36.8% 24.1% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 1.0% 32.7% 40.6% 25.7% 303
Not connected 2.0% 40.0% 30.0% 28.0% 50
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.4% 33.8% 35.2% 29.6% 71
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 20.0% 50.0% 30.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 29.8% 42.7% 27.4% 124
Engineering 3.6% 42.9% 35.7% 17.9% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 54.5% 18.2% 27.3% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 23.1% 43.6% 33.3% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 37.5% 43.8% 18.8% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance in your life and career: Being well off financially

Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... Important ~ Important  Important Essential Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 1.1% 27.5% 53.3% 18.1% 360
Other Ivies 2.4% 28.9% 50.7% 18.1% 2,936
Other Universities 1.9% 29.7% 48.9% 19.5% 4,042
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 9% 23.6% 56.0% 19.4% 216
Not a donor 1.5% 34.6% 48.1% 15.8% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 1.0% 27.2% 54.0% 17.9% 302
Not connected 2.0% 31.4% 47 1% 19.6% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 35.2% 49.3% 15.5% 71
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 30.0% 30.0% 40.0% 10
Arts & Sciences .8% 25.8% 55.6% 17.7% 124
Engineering 2.4% 32.1% 48.8% 16.7% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 81.8% 18.2% 11
Human Ecology 2.6% 23.1% 59.0% 15.4% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 18.8% 56.3% 25.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance in your life and career: Gaining recognition from

colleagues
Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... Important ~ Important  Important Essential Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 7.5% 43.6% 39.7% 9.2% 360
Other Ivies 9.2% 40.7% 41.3% 8.7% 2,933
Other Universities 10.3% 41.7% 39.3% 8.7% 4,040
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 6.5% 43.1% 40.3% 10.2% 216
Not a donor 9.8% 45.1% 38.3% 6.8% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 7.0% 44.0% 40.7% 8.3% 302
Not connected 11.8% 43.1% 31.4% 13.7% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.3% 46.5% 38.0% 4.2% 71
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 30.0% 50.0% 10.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 4.8% 45.2% 37.1% 12.9% 124
Engineering 6.0% 44.0% 39.3% 10.7% 84
Hotel Administration 18.2% 45.5% 36.4% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 10.3% 30.8% 53.8% 5.1% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.3% 56.3% 31.3% 6.3% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance in your life and career: Being successful in a business of

your own
Not Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... Important ~ Important  Important Essential Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 48.7% 29.0% 13.4% 8.9% 359
Other Ivies 52.1% 25.3% 14.8% 7.8% 2,926
Other Universities 50.9% 24.9% 15.9% 8.3% 4,035
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 46.0% 32.1% 11.6% 10.2% 215
Not a donor 54.9% 24.8% 14.3% 6.0% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 48.5% 30.6% 13.0% 8.0% 301
Not connected 54.9% 19.6% 13.7% 11.8% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 38.0% 33.8% 23.9% 4.2% 71
Architecture, Art, & Planning 30.0% 40.0% 20.0% 10.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 51.2% 28.5% 8.1% 12.2% 123
Engineering 58.3% 20.2% 13.1% 8.3% 84
Hotel Administration 27.3% 36.4% 9.1% 27.3% 11
Human Ecology 48.7% 35.9% 10.3% 5.1% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 50.0% 31.3% 18.8% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance in your life and career: Doing creative and expressive

work
Not Somewhat Very
Row percentages within... Important ~ Important  Important Essential Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 14.8% 39.8% 27.5% 17.9% 357
Other Ivies 16.6% 39.6% 27.8% 16.0% 2,932
Other Universities 17.0% 35.5% 27.9% 19.6% 4,042
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 14.0% 41.9% 25.6% 18.6% 215
Not a donor 17.6% 36.6% 31.3% 14.5% 131
Cornell, by Connection Connected 14.0% 41.3% 28.3% 16.3% 300
Not connected 22.0% 32.0% 24.0% 22.0% 50
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.7% 43.7% 28.2% 15.5% 71
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 20.0% 10.0% 60.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 16.5% 33.9% 29.8% 19.8% 121
Engineering 15.5% 40.5% 31.0% 13.1% 84
Hotel Administration 9.1% 45.5% 27.3% 18.2% 11
Human Ecology 15.4% 48.7% 15.4% 20.5% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.8% 56.3% 25.0% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Importance in your life and career: Learning about other cultures and

Cornell University

nations
Not Somewhat Very
Row percentages within... Important  Important  Important Essential Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 9.2% 46.5% 34.0% 10.3% 359
Other Ivies 13.2% 46.3% 27.4% 13.1% 2,934
Other Universities 14.7% 44.9% 29.4% 11.0% 4,041
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 8.8% 46.0% 36.7% 8.4% 215
Not a donor 10.6% 47.7% 30.3% 11.4% 132
Cornell, by Connection Connected 9.3% 46.2% 35.2% 9.3% 301
Not connected 9.8% 51.0% 25.5% 13.7% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.3% 49.3% 28.2% 11.3% 71
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 10.0% 60.0% 30.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 8.9% 40.3% 38.7% 12.1% 124
Engineering 6.0% 59.5% 29.8% 4.8% 84
Hotel Administration 10.0% 50.0% 30.0% 10.0% 10
Human Ecology 10.3% 43.6% 35.9% 10.3% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 0.0% 16
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
Overall, how satisfied are you with your undergraduate education at Cornell?
Very Generally Generally Very
Row percentages within... Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Ambivalent  Satisfied Satisfied NA Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 1.4% 8% 4.7% 33.6% 59.5% 0.0% 363
Other Ivies 5% 1.4% 5.2% 34.1% 58.8% 0.0% 2,911
Other Universities 5% 1.9% 5.7% 36.7% 55.2% 0.0% 4,558
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 9% 5% 2.3% 29.8% 66.5% 0.0% 218
Not a donor 2.2% 1.5% 8.1% 39.3% 48.9% 0.0% 135
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 3% 3% 2.9% 31.8% 64.6% 0.0% 308
Not connected 7.8% 3.9% 13.7% 43.1% 31.4% 0.0% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 34.8% 62.3% 0.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 3.2% 8% 2.4% 35.2% 58.4% 0.0% 125
Engineering 1.2% 1.2% 9.4% 36.5% 51.8% 0.0% 85
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 36.4% 63.6% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 29.3% 68.3% 0.0% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 29.4% 64.7% 0.0% 17
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Would you encourage a current high school senior who resembles you when you

were a high school senior (similar background, ability, interests and temperament)
to attend Cornell?

Definitely Probably Probably Definitely

Row percentages within... Would Not  Would Not Maybe Would would Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.9% 2.5% 6.6% 17.1% 71.8% 362
Other Ivies 9% 2.6% 6.2% 16.0% 74.2% 2,916
Other Universities 1.3% 3.9% 8.9% 18.7% 67.2% 4,560
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 9% 1.4% 5.1% 12.9% 79.7% 217
Not a donor 3.7% 4.4% 8.1% 23.7% 60.0% 135
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 7% 1.3% 5.2% 15.3% 77.5% 307
Not connected 9.8% 9.8% 13.7% 25.5% 41.2% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 2.9% 2.9% 8.7% 14.5% 71.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 80.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 3.2% 3.2% 5.6% 14.4% 73.6% 125
Engineering 0.0% 3.6% 11.9% 19.0% 65.5% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 26.8% 73.2% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 35.3% 64.7% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Write clearly and effectively

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell .8% 3.9% 26.9% 34.7% 33.6% 360
Other Ivies 4% 3.1% 19.5% 32.4% 44.6% 2,885
Other Universities 1.3% 7.6% 30.0% 29.7% 31.3% 3,937
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 5% 2.3% 24.9% 35.5% 36.9% 217
Not a donor 7% 6.7% 30.6% 33.6% 28.4% 134
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 3% 2.9% 23.5% 37.3% 35.9% 306
Not connected 3.9% 9.8% 49.0% 17.6% 19.6% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 0.0% 26.1% 37.7% 36.2% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 10.0% 30.0% 0.0% 60.0% 10
Arts & Sciences .8% 6.4% 16.8% 30.4% 45.6% 125
Engineering 2.4% 2.4% 46.4% 33.3% 15.5% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 9.1% 18.2% 54.5% 18.2% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 5.0% 22.5% 37.5% 35.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 56.3% 18.8% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Work effectively as a member of a team

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 1.1% 5.3% 27.4% 36.0% 30.2% 358
Other Ivies 1.0% 6.3% 28.6% 32.2% 31.9% 2,872
Other Universities 9% 6.8% 29.7% 34.4% 28.1% 3,920
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 1.4% 4.2% 25.0% 34.7% 34.7% 216
Not a donor 7% 7.5% 29.1% 39.6% 23.1% 134
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 0.0% 4.3% 26.3% 35.9% 33.6% 304
Not connected 7.8% 11.8% 33.3% 37.3% 9.8% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 1.4% 30.4% 39.1% 29.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 20.0% 10.0% 10.0% 50.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 1.6% 6.5% 30.9% 30.1% 30.9% 123
Engineering 1.2% 4.8% 26.2% 39.3% 28.6% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 27.3% 63.6% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 5.0% 32.5% 42.5% 20.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 18.8% 50.0% 31.3% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well did Cornell prepare you to: Acquire new skills and knowledge on your

own
Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 3% 1.4% 15.0% 30.4% 52.9% 359
Other Ivies 3% 2.0% 11.0% 32.8% 53.9% 2,879
Other Universities 4% 2.1% 13.5% 31.1% 52.8% 3,917
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 0.0% 5% 10.6% 33.2% 55.8% 217
Not a donor 8% 3.0% 23.3% 26.3% 46.6% 133
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 0.0% 1.0% 12.1% 29.8% 57.0% 305
Not connected 2.0% 3.9% 33.3% 35.3% 25.5% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 0.0% 14.5% 33.3% 52.2% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.0% 70.0% 10
Arts & Sciences .8% 3.2% 8.9% 29.0% 58.1% 124
Engineering 0.0% 1.2% 22.6% 31.0% 45.2% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 18.2% 72.7% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 0.0% 17.5% 30.0% 52.5% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 31.3% 37.5% 31.3% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Communicate well orally

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.7% 7.2% 30.6% 31.5% 29.0% 359
Other Ivies 9% 6.6% 26.1% 31.8% 34.6% 2,881
Other Universities 1.5% 10.8% 32.5% 31.3% 24.0% 3,925
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 1.4% 6.0% 25.9% 33.8% 32.9% 216
Not a donor 1.5% 9.0% 39.6% 27.6% 22.4% 134
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 7% 5.6% 29.8% 32.1% 31.8% 305
Not connected 7.8% 17.6% 37.3% 25.5% 11.8% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 1.4% 23.2% 42.0% 33.3% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 30.0% 0.0% 40.0% 30.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 3.2% 8.1% 30.6% 25.8% 32.3% 124
Engineering 2.4% 10.7% 45.2% 25.0% 16.7% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 9.1% 72.7% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 5.0% 30.0% 40.0% 25.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well did Cornell prepare you to: Be an effective leader

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell .8% 9.8% 34.6% 28.9% 25.8% 356
Other Ivies 1.4% 8.6% 29.0% 32.5% 28.5% 2,882
Other Universities 2.0% 12.9% 32.6% 29.8% 22.7% 3,914
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 9% 6.0% 29.6% 35.2% 28.2% 216
Not a donor 8% 16.7% 41.7% 20.5% 20.5% 132
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 0.0% 7.6% 33.8% 30.8% 27.8% 302
Not connected 5.9% 23.5% 37.3% 19.6% 13.7% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 5.8% 26.1% 40.6% 27.5% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 30.0% 40.0% 10
Arts & Sciences .8% 11.6% 37.2% 24.8% 25.6% 121
Engineering 1.2% 14.3% 45.2% 19.0% 20.2% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 27.3% 63.6% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 10.0% 40.0% 25.0% 25.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 75.0% 12.5% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
How well did Cornell prepare you to: Use quantitative tools
Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.1% 5.3% 24.0% 32.7% 36.9% 358
Other Ivies 2.4% 12.9% 30.2% 27.6% 26.8% 2,875
Other Universities 1.7% 8.7% 24.7% 30.9% 34.0% 3,910
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 5% 4.6% 22.1% 35.5% 37.3% 217
Not a donor 2.3% 6.8% 27.3% 28.0% 35.6% 132
Cornell, by Connection Connected 1.3% 4.6% 22.4% 33.2% 38.5% 304
Not connected 0.0% 9.8% 33.3% 29.4% 27.5% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 4.3% 23.2% 49.3% 23.2% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 20.0% 10.0% 30.0% 40.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 2.4% 6.5% 31.7% 23.6% 35.8% 123
Engineering 0.0% 1.2% 11.9% 33.3% 53.6% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 9.1% 9.1% 45.5% 36.4% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 5.0% 30.0% 32.5% 32.5% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.3% 12.5% 37.5% 18.8% 25.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well did Cornell prepare you to: Think analytically and logically

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 0.0% 1.4% 12.0% 33.6% 52.9% 357
Other Ivies 3% 1.7% 12.9% 32.3% 52.7% 2,874
Other Universities 2% 1.7% 11.9% 28.5% 57.7% 3,918
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 0.0% 5% 10.2% 34.4% 54.9% 215
Not a donor 0.0% 3.0% 15.8% 33.1% 48.1% 133
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 0.0% 7% 10.6% 33.7% 55.1% 303
Not connected 0.0% 5.9% 21.6% 33.3% 39.2% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 0.0% 14.5% 34.8% 50.7% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 30.0% 60.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 2.4% 12.2% 30.1% 55.3% 123
Engineering 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 35.7% 56.0% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 36.4% 45.5% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 5.1% 10.3% 30.8% 53.8% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 18.8% 56.3% 25.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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How well did Cornell prepare you to: Relate well to people of different races,

nations, and religions

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell .6% 5.6% 23.6% 29.2% 41.0% 356
Other Ivies 9% 5.0% 20.4% 32.4% 41.3% 2,876
Other Universities 1.1% 4.9% 23.1% 32.3% 38.6% 3,916
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 0.0% 4.6% 22.7% 33.3% 39.4% 216
Not a donor 1.5% 7.6% 25.0% 22.7% 43.2% 132
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 0.0% 3.6% 22.8% 30.5% 43.0% 302
Not connected 3.9% 17.6% 27.5% 21.6% 29.4% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 8.7% 18.8% 30.4% 42.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 30.0% 50.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 1.6% 3.3% 22.1% 26.2% 46.7% 122
Engineering 0.0% 6.0% 27.4% 34.5% 32.1% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 27.3% 63.6% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 5.1% 41.0% 23.1% 30.8% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 6.3% 25.0% 25.0% 43.8% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Develop global awareness

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.0% 8.7% 34.4% 26.8% 28.2% 355
Other Ivies 9% 6.4% 24.9% 31.5% 36.3% 2,873
Other Universities 2.1% 10.6% 29.9% 28.6% 28.7% 3,909
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 9% 6.5% 36.3% 27.4% 28.8% 215
Not a donor 3.8% 12.9% 32.6% 24.2% 26.5% 132
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 3% 7.3% 33.9% 28.2% 30.2% 301
Not connected 11.8% 17.6% 39.2% 13.7% 17.6% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 7.2% 37.7% 27.5% 27.5% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 0.0% 30.0% 30.0% 30.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 3.3% 7.4% 32.2% 20.7% 36.4% 121
Engineering 1.2% 10.7% 40.5% 28.6% 19.0% 84
Hotel Administration 9.1% 9.1% 18.2% 27.3% 36.4% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 12.8% 28.2% 38.5% 20.5% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 12.5% 37.5% 25.0% 25.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Read or speak a foreign language

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 18.8% 27.3% 32.1% 12.2% 9.7% 352
Other Ivies 9.1% 21.2% 35.2% 17.1% 17.3% 2,835
Other Universities 19.6% 24.4% 30.8% 13.5% 11.7% 3,870
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 16.4% 25.2% 31.8% 16.4% 10.3% 214
Not a donor 23.1% 31.5% 33.8% 5.4% 6.2% 130
Cornell, by Connection Connected 17.8% 28.2% 31.5% 13.1% 9.4% 298
Not connected 23.5% 23.5% 37.3% 7.8% 7.8% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 35.4% 30.8% 23.1% 9.2% 1.5% 65
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 50.0% 40.0% 0.0% 10.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 4.1% 20.3% 39.0% 17.9% 18.7% 123
Engineering 27.4% 29.8% 32.1% 6.0% 4.8% 84
Hotel Administration 45.5% 36.4% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 12.8% 33.3% 35.9% 10.3% 7.7% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 33.3% 13.3% 13.3% 33.3% 6.7% 15

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Gain in-depth knowledge of a field

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 1.1% 4.2% 24.6% 34.2% 35.9% 357
Other Ivies 1.5% 6.8% 24.4% 34.6% 32.8% 2,875
Other Universities 1.0% 6.6% 23.6% 34.5% 34.3% 3,913
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 0.0% 3.3% 24.2% 37.7% 34.9% 215
Not a donor 3.0% 6.0% 25.6% 28.6% 36.8% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 1.0% 3.3% 23.1% 35.3% 37.3% 303
Not connected 2.0% 9.8% 33.3% 29.4% 25.5% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 5.8% 29.0% 39.1% 26.1% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 50.0% 20.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 1.6% 1.6% 25.8% 31.5% 39.5% 124
Engineering 0.0% 6.0% 28.9% 27.7% 37.3% 83
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 18.2% 72.7% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 5.1% 17.9% 46.2% 30.8% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.3% 6.3% 12.5% 43.8% 31.3% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Understand the process of science and

experimentation
Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.3% 6.8% 26.5% 30.4% 34.1% 355
Other Ivies 2.2% 10.8% 31.3% 29.1% 26.7% 2,136
Other Universities 1.4% 8.1% 22.7% 32.3% 35.5% 2,410
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 1.4% 9.3% 25.1% 29.8% 34.4% 215
Not a donor 3.8% 3.0% 29.5% 30.3% 33.3% 132
Cornell, by Connection Connected 1.7% 6.3% 25.8% 31.1% 35.1% 302
Not connected 6.0% 10.0% 30.0% 24.0% 30.0% 50
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 7.2% 24.6% 29.0% 39.1% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 4.1% 5.7% 32.0% 27.0% 31.1% 122
Engineering 0.0% 3.6% 15.5% 36.9% 44.0% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 18.2% 63.6% 9.1% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 2.6% 25.6% 38.5% 33.3% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 13.3% 6.7% 15

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Develop career- or work-related knowledge

and skills
Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 3.1% 7.8% 26.6% 37.8% 24.6% 357
Other Ivies 3.0% 10.3% 27.9% 32.0% 26.8% 1,389
Other Universities 3.7% 9.7% 27.3% 33.3% 26.0% 993
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 2.3% 8.3% 24.5% 39.8% 25.0% 216
Not a donor 4.5% 6.8% 31.1% 34.1% 23.5% 132
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 2.3% 7.3% 24.4% 40.6% 25.4% 303
Not connected 7.8% 11.8% 39.2% 21.6% 19.6% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.4% 7.2% 27.5% 46.4% 17.4% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 0.0% 30.0% 30.0% 30.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 4.1% 8.1% 30.9% 33.3% 23.6% 123
Engineering 2.4% 9.5% 23.8% 35.7% 28.6% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 36.4% 63.6% 11
Human Ecology 5.1% 7.7% 25.6% 38.5% 23.1% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 6.3% 18.8% 56.3% 18.8% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Identify moral and ethical issues

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.1% 9.9% 35.6% 33.9% 19.5% 354
Other Ivies 1.8% 8.4% 31.2% 38.0% 20.6% 1,025
Other Universities 2.9% 11.4% 35.6% 31.4% 18.6% 3,165
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 9% 7.9% 35.5% 35.5% 20.1% 214
Not a donor 1.5% 13.6% 35.6% 31.8% 17.4% 132
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 7% 8.0% 33.2% 35.9% 22.3% 301
Not connected 4.0% 22.0% 50.0% 22.0% 2.0% 50
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 4.3% 39.1% 42.0% 14.5% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 30.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 2.5% 7.4% 32.8% 31.1% 26.2% 122
Engineering 0.0% 18.1% 43.4% 24.1% 14.5% 83
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 45.5% 36.4% 18.2% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 7.9% 28.9% 44.7% 18.4% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 6.3% 31.3% 43.8% 18.8% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Acquire broad knowledge in the arts and

sciences
Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell .8% 8.4% 30.0% 31.7% 29.1% 357
Other Ivies 1.5% 5.7% 23.0% 34.6% 35.2% 2,035
Other Universities 2.1% 8.4% 28.7% 33.0% 27.8% 1,586
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 5% 6.0% 29.6% 33.3% 30.6% 216
Not a donor 1.5% 12.0% 32.3% 27.1% 27.1% 133
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 3% 6.9% 28.7% 31.7% 32.3% 303
Not connected 3.9% 17.6% 39.2% 27.5% 11.8% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 4.3% 39.1% 36.2% 20.3% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 0.0% 30.0% 50.0% 10.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 0.0% 15.4% 33.3% 51.2% 123
Engineering 1.2% 20.2% 34.5% 25.0% 19.0% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 45.5% 45.5% 9.1% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 7.7% 33.3% 35.9% 23.1% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.3% 12.5% 50.0% 25.0% 6.3% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Judge the merits of arguments based on their

sources, methods and reasoning

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 0.0% 3.6% 24.4% 40.6% 31.4% 357
Other Ivies 3% 2.5% 18.8% 35.6% 42.7% 2,125
Other Universities 1.0% 4.3% 22.3% 38.6% 33.8% 2,462
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 0.0% 3.7% 21.3% 42.6% 32.4% 216
Not a donor 0.0% 3.8% 29.5% 37.1% 29.5% 132
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 0.0% 1.7% 22.8% 41.6% 34.0% 303
Not connected 0.0% 15.7% 35.3% 33.3% 15.7% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 7.2% 29.0% 39.1% 24.6% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 40.0% 40.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 1.6% 22.6% 37.1% 38.7% 124
Engineering 0.0% 6.0% 27.4% 41.7% 25.0% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 36.4% 36.4% 27.3% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 0.0% 13.2% 50.0% 36.8% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 37.5% 37.5% 25.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Function independently, without supervision

Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 3% 2.2% 13.2% 30.3% 53.9% 356
Other Ivies 7% 1.9% 14.4% 33.6% 49.4% 1,294
Other Universities 3% 2.1% 12.4% 37.6% 47.6% 723
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 5% 2.8% 9.8% 29.8% 57.2% 215
Not a donor 0.0% 1.5% 18.2% 31.1% 49.2% 132
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 3% 1.3% 11.3% 29.8% 57.3% 302
Not connected 0.0% 7.8% 23.5% 33.3% 35.3% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 1.4% 5.8% 42.0% 50.7% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 80.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 2.4% 12.1% 26.6% 58.9% 124
Engineering 0.0% 2.4% 21.7% 26.5% 49.4% 83
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 54.5% 36.4% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 2.6% 13.2% 23.7% 60.5% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 6.3% 18.8% 37.5% 37.5% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Synthesize and integrate ideas and

information
Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 0.0% 1.7% 15.4% 39.6% 43.3% 356
Other Ivies 1% 1.6% 17.9% 36.5% 43.9% 2,479
Other Universities 4% 2.0% 18.9% 40.2% 38.4% 2,005
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 0.0% 1.4% 10.2% 43.3% 45.1% 215
Not a donor 0.0% 2.3% 22.7% 35.6% 39.4% 132
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 0.0% 3% 13.6% 41.4% 44.7% 302
Not connected 0.0% 9.8% 25.5% 31.4% 33.3% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 0.0% 11.6% 60.9% 27.5% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 10.0% 10.0% 80.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 0.0% .8% 15.3% 33.1% 50.8% 124
Engineering 0.0% 6.0% 20.5% 33.7% 39.8% 83
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 45.5% 45.5% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 0.0% 10.5% 36.8% 52.6% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

How well did Cornell prepare you to: Develop or clarify a personal code of values

or ethics
Less than More than

Row percentages within... Very poorly adequately Adequately adequately  Very well Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.7% 6.8% 33.8% 31.5% 26.1% 352
Other Ivies 2.6% 8.9% 31.0% 33.9% 23.6% 1,277
Other Universities 2.8% 11.0% 36.7% 31.0% 18.4% 2,386
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 1.4% 7.9% 31.3% 31.3% 28.0% 214
Not a donor 2.3% 5.4% 39.2% 30.8% 22.3% 130
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 7% 5.4% 30.5% 34.2% 29.2% 298
Not connected 7.8% 15.7% 54.9% 13.7% 7.8% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 5.9% 30.9% 39.7% 23.5% 68
Architecture, Art, & Planning 10.0% 0.0% 50.0% 10.0% 30.0% 10
Arts & Sciences 1.7% 8.3% 27.3% 25.6% 37.2% 121
Engineering 3.6% 7.2% 48.2% 27.7% 13.3% 83
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 18.2% 45.5% 36.4% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 2.6% 34.2% 47.4% 15.8% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 18.8% 25.0% 25.0% 31.3% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Today, how connected do you feel to Cornell?

Notvery ~ Somewhat Moderately Very

Row percentages within... connected  connected  connected  connected Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 14.2% 29.8% 39.3% 16.7% 359
Other Ivies 14.7% 27.5% 39.5% 18.3% 2,888
Other Universities 16.3% 32.5% 36.4% 14.7% 4,497
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 9.6% 26.1% 45.9% 18.3% 218
Not a donor 21.5% 36.3% 28.1% 14.1% 135
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 0.0% 34.7% 45.8% 19.5% 308
Not connected 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 10.1% 23.2% 43.5% 23.2% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 22.2% 11.1% 44.4% 22.2% 9
Arts & Sciences 15.3% 33.9% 33.1% 17.7% 124
Engineering 19.0% 29.8% 36.9% 14.3% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 18.2% 63.6% 18.2% 11
Human Ecology 15.0% 27.5% 45.0% 12.5% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 5.9% 35.3% 58.8% 0.0% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

Are you regularly in touch with people

you met at Cornell? Yes, with my

advisors

Row percentages within... Not Marked =~ Marked Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 91.4% 8.6% 359
Other Ivies 91.7% 8.3% 2,881
Other Universities 92.4% 7.6% 4,505
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 89.9% 10.1% 218
Not a donor 94.8% 5.2% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 90.9% 9.1% 308
Not connected 94.1% 5.9% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 88.4% 11.6% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 91.1% 8.9% 124
Engineering 88.1% 11.9% 84
Hotel Administration 100.0% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 95.0% 5.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 0.0% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Are you regularly in touch with people

you met at Cornell? Yes, with other

professors or staff

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 83.6% 16.4% 359
Other Ivies 88.5% 11.5% 2,881
Other Universities 84.9% 15.1% 4,505
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 82.1% 17.9% 218
Not a donor 85.9% 14.1% 135
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 81.5% 18.5% 308
Not connected 96.1% 3.9% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 76.8% 23.2% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 77 .8% 22.2% 9
Arts & Sciences 89.5% 10.5% 124
Engineering 83.3% 16.7% 84
Hotel Administration 63.6% 36.4% 11
Human Ecology 87.5% 12.5% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 76.5% 23.5% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

Are you regularly in touch with people

you met at Cornell? Yes, with members

of my team or club

Row percentages within... Not Marked =~ Marked Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 73.3% 26.7% 359
Other Ivies 68.9% 31.1% 2,881
Other Universities 75.6% 24.4% 4,505
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 65.1% 34.9% 218
Not a donor 86.7% 13.3% 135
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 69.5% 30.5% 308
Not connected 96.1% 3.9% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 71.0% 29.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 77 .8% 22.2% 9
Arts & Sciences 72.6% 27.4% 124
Engineering 71.4% 28.6% 84
Hotel Administration 63.6% 36.4% 11
Human Ecology 80.0% 20.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 76.5% 23.5% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Are you regularly in touch with people

you met at Cornell? Yes, with

classmates/friends I met at Cornell

Row percentages within... Not Marked =~ Marked Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 11.7% 88.3% 359
Other Ivies 8.2% 91.8% 2,881
Other Universities 9.5% 90.5% 4,505
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 7.3% 92.7% 218
Not a donor 19.3% 80.7% 135
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 9.4% 90.6% 308
Not connected 25.5% 74.5% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.0% 87.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 100.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 15.3% 84.7% 124
Engineering 9.5% 90.5% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 100.0% 11
Human Ecology 7.5% 92.5% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 11.8% 88.2% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Are you regularly in touch with people

you met at Cornell? No

Row percentages within... Not Marked  Marked Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 90.8% 9.2% 359
Other Ivies 93.5% 6.5% 2,881
Other Universities 92.6% 7.4% 4,505
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 95.4% 4.6% 218
Not a donor 83.0% 17.0% 135
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 93.2% 6.8% 308
Not connected 76.5% 23.5% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 89.9% 10.1% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 87.1% 12.9% 124
Engineering 91.7% 8.3% 84
Hotel Administration 100.0% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 95.0% 5.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 94.1% 5.9% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

When you think about your connection to Cornell today, how important is each of

the following to you? Your class (year of graduation)

Not
Important at Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... All Important ~ Important Essential NA Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 24.4% 44.3% 23.0% 8.4% 0.0% 357
Other Ivies 16.8% 38.5% 28.7% 15.6% 5% 1,877
Other Universities 19.5% 41.7% 27.6% 11.1% 2% 3,284
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 16.5% 46.3% 26.1% 11.0% 0.0% 218
Not a donor 37.6% 39.8% 18.0% 4.5% 0.0% 133
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 19.3% 45.8% 25.2% 9.8% 0.0% 306
Not connected 54.9% 35.3% 9.8% 0.0% 0.0% 51
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 27.5% 47.8% 24.6% 0.0% 0.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 33.3% 11.1% 22.2% 33.3% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 23.4% 41.1% 25.0% 10.5% 0.0% 124
Engineering 21.4% 54.8% 15.5% 8.3% 0.0% 84
Hotel Administration 9.1% 27.3% 45.5% 18.2% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 30.8% 33.3% 30.8% 5.1% 0.0% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.8% 56.3% 12.5% 12.5% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

When you think about your connection to Cornell today, how important is each of

the following to you? Your academic department or major

Not
Important at Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... All Important ~ Important Essential NA Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 17.7% 39.9% 29.2% 12.4% 8% 356
Other Ivies 27.3% 41.3% 22.8% 7.9% 7% 1,868
Other Universities 19.7% 42.3% 26.8% 10.9% 2% 4,095
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 15.2% 38.2% 32.7% 12.9% 9% 217
Not a donor 21.8% 41.4% 24.1% 12.0% 8% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 16.1% 39.3% 30.5% 13.1% 1.0% 305
Not connected 27.5% 43.1% 21.6% 7.8% 0.0% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.0% 43.5% 36.2% 7.2% 0.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 22.2% 33.3% 33.3% 11.1% 9
Arts & Sciences 26.0% 37.4% 26.8% 9.8% 0.0% 123
Engineering 8.3% 47.6% 27.4% 16.7% 0.0% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 36.4% 36.4% 18.2% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 20.5% 33.3% 33.3% 12.8% 0.0% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 43.8% 31.3% 12.5% 12.5% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

When you think about your connection to Cornell today, how important is each of

the following to you? Your school or college

Not
Important at Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... All Important ~ Important Essential NA Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 17.1% 42.0% 29.1% 11.2% 6% 357
Other Ivies 19.2% 42.7% 26.2% 11.3% 6% 1,016
Other Universities 29.0% 39.6% 20.4% 6.8% 4.2% 3,891
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 15.1% 39.9% 30.7% 13.8% 5% 218
Not a donor 20.3% 44.4% 27.8% 6.8% 8% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 14.7% 43.1% 29.7% 11.8% 7% 306
Not connected 31.4% 35.3% 25.5% 7.8% 0.0% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.9% 36.2% 39.1% 8.7% 0.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 33.3% 22.2% 33.3% 11.1% 9
Arts & Sciences 24.2% 48.4% 18.5% 8.9% 0.0% 124
Engineering 11.9% 44.0% 32.1% 11.9% 0.0% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 18.2% 36.4% 45.5% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 10.3% 41.0% 43.6% 5.1% 0.0% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 31.3% 37.5% 18.8% 12.5% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

When you think about your connection to Cornell today, how important is each of

the following to you? Cornell as a whole

Not
Important at Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... All Important ~ Important Essential NA Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 2.3% 21.5% 46.5% 29.5% 3% 353
Other Ivies 4.2% 27.4% 39.6% 28.4% 5% 1,871
Other Universities 4.0% 26.1% 39.7% 29.9% 3% 4,096
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 5% 15.7% 46.8% 36.6% 5% 216
Not a donor 5.3% 30.5% 45.8% 18.3% 0.0% 131
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 3% 17.5% 49.3% 32.5% 3% 302
Not connected 13.7% 45.1% 29.4% 11.8% 0.0% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 16.2% 52.9% 30.9% 0.0% 68
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 11.1% 44.4% 44.4% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 4.0% 23.4% 38.7% 33.1% 8% 124
Engineering 2.4% 29.3% 48.8% 19.5% 0.0% 82
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 72.7% 27.3% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 2.6% 15.8% 39.5% 42.1% 0.0% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 25.0% 68.8% 6.3% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

When you think about your connection to Cornell today, how important is each of

the following to you? Your clubs/organizations

Not
Important at Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... All Important ~ Important Essential NA Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 24.1% 28.9% 21.8% 17.1% 8.1% 357
Other Ivies 26.3% 31.5% 22.9% 14.5% 4.8% 1,868
Other Universities 26.6% 33.3% 23.2% 11.8% 5.1% 3,273
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 21.1% 27.1% 23.4% 22.5% 6.0% 218
Not a donor 28.6% 31.6% 19.5% 8.3% 12.0% 133
Cornell, by Connection* Connected 22.2% 27.5% 23.9% 18.6% 7.8% 306
Not connected 35.3% 37.3% 9.8% 7.8% 9.8% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 20.3% 33.3% 23.2% 14.5% 8.7% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 44.4% 22.2% 11.1% 11.1% 11.1% 9
Arts & Sciences 22.6% 29.8% 23.4% 19.4% 4.8% 124
Engineering 27.4% 29.8% 20.2% 15.5% 7.1% 84
Hotel Administration 9.1% 27.3% 45.5% 18.2% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 28.2% 28.2% 12.8% 15.4% 15.4% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 31.3% 6.3% 31.3% 12.5% 18.8% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

When you think about your connection to Cornell today, how important is each of

the following to you? Athletics

Not
Important at Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... All Important ~ Important Essential NA Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 44.2% 21.1% 8.5% 7.6% 18.6% 355
Other Ivies 51.6% 18.4% 7.4% 6.7% 15.8% 1,870
Other Universities 42.0% 20.9% 16.5% 10.2% 10.4% 3,292
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 43.5% 21.3% 9.3% 9.7% 16.2% 216
Not a donor 45.1% 20.3% 7.5% 4.5% 22.6% 133
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 40.5% 21.6% 9.2% 8.5% 20.3% 306
Not connected 67.3% 18.4% 4.1% 2.0% 8.2% 49
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 39.1% 24.6% 10.1% 4.3% 21.7% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 55.6% 0.0% 11.1% 11.1% 22.2% 9
Arts & Sciences 52.5% 22.1% 4.1% 5.7% 15.6% 122
Engineering 38.1% 21.4% 14.3% 14.3% 11.9% 84
Hotel Administration 27.3% 45.5% 0.0% 9.1% 18.2% 11
Human Ecology 46.2% 12.8% 10.3% 5.1% 25.6% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 43.8% 6.3% 6.3% 6.3% 37.5% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

When you think about your connection to Cornell today, how important is each of

the following to you? Your residence hall

Not
Important at Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... All Important ~ Important Essential NA Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 60.2% 22.1% 7.8% 3.9% 5.9% 357
Other Ivies 47.1% 30.5% 13.0% 6.6% 2.7% 1,870
Other Universities 44.5% 28.5% 16.1% 8.0% 2.8% 3,409
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 58.3% 24.3% 7.8% 2.8% 6.9% 218
Not a donor 63.9% 19.5% 7.5% 5.3% 3.8% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 59.2% 23.9% 7.8% 2.9% 6.2% 306
Not connected 66.7% 11.8% 7.8% 9.8% 3.9% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 55.1% 26.1% 8.7% 2.9% 7.2% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 54.8% 22.6% 9.7% 6.5% 6.5% 124
Engineering 70.2% 17.9% 2.4% 3.6% 6.0% 84
Hotel Administration 45.5% 36.4% 0.0% 9.1% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 69.2% 20.5% 10.3% 0.0% 0.0% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 62.5% 31.3% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

When you think about your connection to Cornell today, how important is each of

the following to you? Local alumni club

Not
Important at Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... All Important ~ Important Essential NA Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 39.9% 39.3% 12.1% 4.8% 3.9% 356
Other Ivies 48.4% 33.2% 11.6% 2.8% 4.0% 1,866
Other Universities 43.6% 35.2% 12.7% 4.3% 4.2% 2,784
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 30.4% 46.1% 14.3% 5.1% 4.1% 217
Not a donor 53.4% 29.3% 9.0% 4.5% 3.8% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 38.0% 40.7% 12.8% 5.2% 3.3% 305
Not connected 51.0% 31.4% 7.8% 2.0% 7.8% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 37.7% 43.5% 11.6% 1.4% 5.8% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 44.4% 11.1% 11.1% 33.3% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 48.8% 33.3% 14.6% 1.6% 1.6% 123
Engineering 33.3% 44.0% 9.5% 6.0% 7.1% 84
Hotel Administration 9.1% 72.7% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 41.0% 38.5% 12.8% 2.6% 5.1% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 37.5% 37.5% 6.3% 18.8% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

When you think about your connection to Cornell today, how important is each of

the following to you? Friendships from college

Not
Important at Somewhat Very

Row percentages within... All Important ~ Important Essential NA Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 2.2% 8.4% 19.9% 68.6% .8% 357
Other Ivies 1.7% 8.5% 22.6% 66.2% 1.0% 1,873
Other Universities 1.8% 10.0% 25.8% 61.8% 6% 3,846
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 5% 5.5% 19.7% 73.9% 5% 218
Not a donor 5.3% 12.8% 20.3% 60.2% 1.5% 133
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 1.0% 8.2% 18.3% 71.9% 7% 306
Not connected 9.8% 9.8% 29.4% 49.0% 2.0% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 11.6% 18.8% 69.6% 0.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 22.2% 77 .8% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 4.0% 6.5% 16.9% 70.2% 2.4% 124
Engineering 2.4% 13.1% 21.4% 63.1% 0.0% 84
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 27.3% 72.7% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 2.6% 2.6% 23.1% 71.8% 0.0% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 12.5% 25.0% 62.5% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

Which of the following statements best describes your financial contributions to

Cornell?
I'have
I'have contributed I'have
I'have not contributed  financially  contributed
contributed IThavenot financially and planto financially
financially = contributed but plan to continue  and plan to
and donot  financially givelessor giving atthe increase my
plantointhe butplanto notatallin samelevelin giving in the
Row percentages within... future.  inthe future. the future. the future. future. Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 13.6% 24.6% 6.5% 30.6% 24.6% 353
Other Ivies 11.1% 16.3% 4.4% 34.3% 33.9% 2,845
Other Universities 14.8% 21.8% 6.4% 33.2% 23.8% 4,446
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 0.0% 0.0% 10.6% 49.5% 39.9% 218
Not a donor 35.6% 64.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 135
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 11.2% 23.8% 5.3% 32.3% 27.4% 303
Not connected 28.0% 30.0% 14.0% 20.0% 8.0% 50
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 16.4% 22.4% 7.5% 28.4% 25.4% 67
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 55.6% 11.1% 9
Arts & Sciences 12.4% 26.4% 6.6% 30.6% 24.0% 121
Engineering 16.9% 27.7% 8.4% 24.1% 22.9% 83
Hotel Administration 9.1% 27.3% 9.1% 18.2% 36.4% 11
Human Ecology 10.0% 22.5% 2.5% 45.0% 20.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 17.6% 11.8% 5.9% 29.4% 35.3% 17

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning
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2013 Alumni Survey

In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: Alumni Magazine(s)

Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 21.2% 34.7% 28.5% 15.6% 340
Other Ivies 5.8% 21.0% 29.6% 43.6% 2,310
Other Universities 9.7% 30.9% 32.8% 26.7% 2,431
Cornell, by Past Donor** Donor 15.6% 31.8% 33.2% 19.4% 211
Not a donor 29.8% 39.5% 21.0% 9.7% 124
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 18.8% 32.9% 30.1% 18.2% 292
Not connected 35.4% 45.8% 18.8% 0.0% 48
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.2% 35.9% 29.7% 17.2% 64
Architecture, Art, & Planning 33.3% 22.2% 22.2% 22.2% 9
Arts & Sciences 29.4% 32.8% 23.5% 14.3% 119
Engineering 19.0% 36.7% 32.9% 11.4% 79
Hotel Administration 0.0% 30.0% 30.0% 40.0% 10
Human Ecology 10.5% 42.1% 34.2% 13.2% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.5% 25.0% 37.5% 25.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University
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2013 Alumni Survey

In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: Class notes and newsletters

Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 25.2% 45.2% 20.6% 9.1% 330
Other Ivies 26.4% 33.6% 23.2% 16.9% 2,356
Other Universities 37.9% 36.2% 16.6% 9.3% 1,862
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 18.8% 47 5% 23.8% 9.9% 202
Not a donor 34.1% 41.5% 16.3% 8.1% 123
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 21.1% 45.8% 22.5% 10.6% 284
Not connected 50.0% 41.3% 8.7% 0.0% 46
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 27.0% 46.0% 14.3% 12.7% 63
Architecture, Art, & Planning 11.1% 33.3% 22.2% 33.3% 9
Arts & Sciences 28.2% 48.7% 17.1% 6.0% 117
Engineering 26.0% 42.9% 27.3% 3.9% 77
Hotel Administration 0.0% 60.0% 10.0% 30.0% 10
Human Ecology 27.8% 38.9% 27.8% 5.6% 36
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 35.7% 35.7% 28.6% 14

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University
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2013 Alumni Survey

In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: Campus newspapers(s) or other publications

Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 61.6% 25.8% 7.9% 4.7% 318
Other Ivies 68.8% 20.7% 5.5% 5.0% 2,314
Other Universities 63.0% 24.3% 8.3% 4.4% 2,638
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 59.2% 28.6% 6.6% 5.6% 196
Not a donor 66.1% 21.2% 9.3% 3.4% 118
Cornell, by Connection* Connected 58.5% 27.6% 8.5% 5.5% 272
Not connected 80.4% 15.2% 4.3% 0.0% 46
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 50.0% 32.3% 6.5% 11.3% 62
Architecture, Art, & Planning 55.6% 22.2% 22.2% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 67.3% 21.2% 8.0% 3.5% 113
Engineering 61.6% 28.8% 6.8% 2.7% 73
Hotel Administration 66.7% 22.2% 11.1% 0.0% 9
Human Ecology 66.7% 25.0% 5.6% 2.8% 36
Industrial & Labor Relations 53.8% 23.1% 15.4% 7.7% 13

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University
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2013 Alumni Survey

In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: Cornell web sites (e.g., main site, alumni)

Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 29.2% 48.2% 14.8% 7.8% 332
Other Ivies 40.3% 43.2% 11.0% 5.5% 2,336
Other Universities 36.4% 43.3% 13.2% 7.1% 4,013
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 30.5% 47 3% 12.8% 9.4% 203
Not a donor 26.6% 50.0% 17.7% 5.6% 124
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 25.3% 50.2% 15.4% 9.1% 285
Not connected 53.2% 36.2% 10.6% 0.0% 47
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 28.1% 42.2% 14.1% 15.6% 64
Architecture, Art, & Planning 44.4% 33.3% 22.2% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 27.4% 53.0% 14.5% 5.1% 117
Engineering 33.8% 55.8% 6.5% 3.9% 77
Hotel Administration 20.0% 60.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10
Human Ecology 27.0% 29.7% 37.8% 5.4% 37
Industrial & Labor Relations 23.1% 46.2% 7.7% 23.1% 13

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University
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2013 Alumni Survey

In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: Blogs
Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 84.7% 13.1% 1.9% 3% 320
Other Ivies 84.0% 13.8% 1.7% 5% 2,156
Other Universities 81.9% 14.5% 2.6% 1.0% 2,922
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 84.4% 12.6% 3.0% 0.0% 199
Not a donor 84.5% 14.7% 0.0% 9% 116
Cornell, by Connection Connected 83.2% 14.2% 2.2% 4% 274
Not connected 93.5% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 46
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 82.0% 14.8% 1.6% 1.6% 61
Architecture, Art, & Planning 88.9% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 88.6% 8.8% 2.6% 0.0% 114
Engineering 80.8% 17.8% 1.4% 0.0% 73
Hotel Administration 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10
Human Ecology 80.6% 16.7% 2.8% 0.0% 36
Industrial & Labor Relations 76.9% 23.1% 0.0% 0.0% 13

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning
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2013 Alumni Survey

In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: Facebook

Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 55.4% 23.7% 14.2% 6.8% 325
Other Ivies 47.9% 29.5% 14.7% 7.9% 2,340
Other Universities 48.1% 27.9% 15.3% 8.7% 3,213
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 55.4% 22.8% 15.3% 6.4% 202
Not a donor 55.9% 25.4% 11.0% 7.6% 118
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 50.9% 26.4% 14.8% 7.9% 277
Not connected 81.3% 8.3% 10.4% 0.0% 48
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 52.4% 25.4% 12.7% 9.5% 63
Architecture, Art, & Planning 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 8
Arts & Sciences 53.9% 27.8% 12.2% 6.1% 115
Engineering 67.1% 20.5% 12.3% 0.0% 73
Hotel Administration 50.0% 10.0% 40.0% 0.0% 10
Human Ecology 50.0% 15.8% 15.8% 18.4% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 42.9% 28.6% 14.3% 14.3% 14

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University
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2013 Alumni Survey

In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: Twitter

Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 90.0% 6.3% 2.8% 9% 320
Other Ivies 86.4% 8.6% 3.6% 1.4% 2,304
Other Universities 86.8% 7.7% 3.3% 2.1% 2,927
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 88.0% 8.5% 2.5% 1.0% 200
Not a donor 93.0% 2.6% 3.5% 9% 115
Cornell, by Connection Connected 89.1% 6.6% 3.3% 1.1% 274
Not connected 95.7% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 46
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 95.2% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 62
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8
Arts & Sciences 94.7% 2.6% 1.8% 9% 114
Engineering 83.6% 9.6% 4.1% 2.7% 73
Hotel Administration 90.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10
Human Ecology 77.8% 13.9% 8.3% 0.0% 36
Industrial & Labor Relations 92.3% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 13

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University
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2013 Alumni Survey

In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: Other social networking sites

Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 88.7% 7.8% 2.5% 9% 319
Other Ivies 88.9% 8.9% 1.7% 5% 1,468
Other Universities 86.5% 10.4% 2.2% 9% 2,942
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 86.4% 9.5% 3.0% 1.0% 199
Not a donor 92.2% 5.2% 1.7% 9% 115
Cornell, by Connection Connected 87.5% 8.4% 2.9% 1.1% 273
Not connected 95.7% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 46
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 88.7% 8.1% 1.6% 1.6% 62
Architecture, Art, & Planning 75.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0% 8
Arts & Sciences 88.5% 8.0% 1.8% 1.8% 113
Engineering 89.0% 8.2% 2.7% 0.0% 73
Hotel Administration 90.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10
Human Ecology 86.1% 11.1% 2.8% 0.0% 36
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 13

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University
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2013 Alumni Survey

In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: Fundraising communications

Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 30.4% 42.9% 17.2% 9.4% 319
Other Ivies 25.6% 39.9% 23.0% 11.6% 1,477
Other Universities 31.3% 39.1% 19.2% 10.4% 3,968
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 27.1% 42.2% 21.6% 9.0% 199
Not a donor 35.3% 44.8% 10.3% 9.5% 116
Cornell, by Connection* Connected 27.1% 45.1% 18.7% 9.2% 273
Not connected 50.0% 30.4% 8.7% 10.9% 46
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 30.6% 45.2% 21.0% 3.2% 62
Architecture, Art, & Planning 11.1% 33.3% 11.1% 44.4% 9
Arts & Sciences 33.9% 43.8% 16.1% 6.3% 112
Engineering 37.0% 39.7% 16.4% 6.8% 73
Hotel Administration 30.0% 60.0% 10.0% 0.0% 10
Human Ecology 22.2% 38.9% 16.7% 22.2% 36
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 53.8% 23.1% 23.1% 13

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Cornell University
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2013 Alumni Survey

In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: E-mails from Cornell

Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 3.2% 32.4% 43.4% 20.9% 339
Other Ivies 9.2% 39.7% 34.6% 16.5% 2,393
Other Universities 7.3% 40.1% 36.9% 15.7% 3,616
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 1.4% 30.6% 44.0% 23.9% 209
Not a donor 6.3% 34.9% 43.7% 15.1% 126
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 2.4% 30.0% 44.8% 22.8% 290
Not connected 8.2% 46.9% 34.7% 10.2% 49
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.5% 30.3% 51.5% 16.7% 66
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 9
Arts & Sciences 5.9% 27.7% 47.9% 18.5% 119
Engineering 3.8% 41.0% 41.0% 14.1% 78
Hotel Administration 0.0% 40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 10
Human Ecology 0.0% 43.2% 40.5% 16.2% 37
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 13.3% 26.7% 60.0% 15

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: Events (e.g., class reunions, alumni events)

Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 23.8% 40.5% 25.9% 9.8% 328
Other Ivies 28.1% 42.5% 22.0% 7.5% 2,349
Other Universities 33.4% 41.5% 18.9% 6.2% 4,001
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 18.7% 41.9% 26.6% 12.8% 203
Not a donor 30.8% 40.0% 24.2% 5.0% 120
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 20.7% 40.7% 27.9% 10.7% 280
Not connected 41.7% 39.6% 14.6% 4.2% 48
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 19.7% 42.4% 27.3% 10.6% 66
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 22.2% 44.4% 33.3% 9
Arts & Sciences 31.3% 39.1% 22.6% 7.0% 115
Engineering 29.7% 43.2% 23.0% 4.1% 74
Hotel Administration 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 10.0% 10
Human Ecology 13.2% 42.1% 28.9% 15.8% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 41.7% 33.3% 25.0% 12

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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In the past year, frequency of obtaining information about Cornell

from: Talking with other alumni or current students

Rarely/

Row percentages within... Never Occasionally Often Very Often Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 14.2% 41.2% 30.5% 14.2% 325
Other Ivies 12.6% 37.8% 29.7% 19.8% 2,364
Other Universities 16.7% 38.5% 28.9% 16.0% 3,002
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 10.0% 40.3% 33.3% 16.4% 201
Not a donor 21.7% 42.5% 25.0% 10.8% 120
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 9.3% 41.8% 32.9% 16.1% 280
Not connected 44.4% 37.8% 15.6% 2.2% 45
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 11.1% 38.1% 33.3% 17.5% 63
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 33.3% 44.4% 22.2% 9
Arts & Sciences 17.5% 39.5% 25.4% 17.5% 114
Engineering 14.9% 50.0% 25.7% 9.5% 74
Hotel Administration 10.0% 40.0% 40.0% 10.0% 10
Human Ecology 7.9% 36.8% 47.4% 7.9% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 23.1% 38.5% 23.1% 15.4% 13

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

What is your preferred way of tinding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3.

Alumni Magazine(s)

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 50.0% 50.0% 240
Other Ivies 30.3% 69.7% 1,763
Other Universities 39.3% 60.7% 1,729
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 45.5% 54.5% 154
Not a donor 57.1% 42.9% 84
Cornell, by Connection Connected 49.1% 50.9% 212
Not connected 57.1% 42.9% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 51.0% 49.0% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 51.3% 48.8% 80
Engineering 46.6% 53.4% 58
Hotel Administration 22.2% 77.8% 9
Human Ecology 57.7% 42.3% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 50.0% 50.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

What is your preferred way of tinding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3.

Class notes and newsletters

Row percentages within... Not Marked =~ Marked Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 81.3% 18.8% 240
Other Ivies 77.6% 22.4% 1,858
Other Universities 81.3% 18.7% 1,366
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 78.6% 21.4% 154
Not a donor 85.7% 14.3% 84
Cornell, by Connection Connected 82.1% 17.9% 212
Not connected 75.0% 25.0% 28
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 73.5% 26.5% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 88.8% 11.3% 80
Engineering 77.6% 22.4% 58
Hotel Administration 44.4% 55.6% 9
Human Ecology 84.6% 15.4% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 90.0% 10.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What 1s your preferred way of finding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3.

Campus newspapers or other

publications

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 95.0% 5.0% 240
Other Ivies 93.2% 6.8% 1,858
Other Universities 89.1% 10.9% 1,841
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 96.1% 3.9% 154
Not a donor 94.0% 6.0% 84
Cornell, by Connection Connected 95.3% 4.7% 212
Not connected 92.9% 7.1% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 91.8% 8.2% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 93.8% 6.3% 80
Engineering 96.6% 3.4% 58
Hotel Administration 100.0% 0.0% 9
Human Ecology 96.2% 3.8% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 0.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

What is your preferred way of tinding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3.

Campus web sites

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 81.7% 18.3% 240
Other Ivies 88.2% 11.8% 1,858
Other Universities 80.3% 19.7% 2,814
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 85.1% 14.9% 154
Not a donor 76.2% 23.8% 84
Cornell, by Connection Connected 81.1% 18.9% 212
Not connected 85.7% 14.3% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 77.6% 22.4% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 81.3% 18.8% 80
Engineering 81.0% 19.0% 58
Hotel Administration 100.0% 0.0% 9
Human Ecology 88.5% 11.5% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 70.0% 30.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

What is your preferred way of tinding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3.

Blogs

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 98.8% 1.3% 240
Other Ivies 99.2% .8% 1,763
Other Universities 97.6% 2.4% 2,159
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 98.7% 1.3% 154
Not a donor 98.8% 1.2% 84
Cornell, by Connection Connected 98.6% 1.4% 212
Not connected 100.0% 0.0% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.0% 2.0% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 98.8% 1.3% 80
Engineering 98.3% 1.7% 58
Hotel Administration 100.0% 0.0% 9
Human Ecology 100.0% 0.0% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 0.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

What is your preferred way of tinding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3.

Facebook

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 77.5% 22.5% 240
Other Ivies 83.0% 17.0% 1,858
Other Universities 75.7% 24.3% 2,339
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 79.9% 20.1% 154
Not a donor 72.6% 27.4% 84
Cornell, by Connection* Connected 75.5% 24.5% 212
Not connected 92.9% 7.1% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 77.6% 22.4% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 76.3% 23.8% 80
Engineering 89.7% 10.3% 58
Hotel Administration 44.4% 55.6% 9
Human Ecology 69.2% 30.8% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 80.0% 20.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

What is your preferred way of tinding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3.

Twitter

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 95.4% 4.6% 240
Other Ivies 97.2% 2.8% 1,858
Other Universities 95.0% 5.0% 2,159
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 96.1% 3.9% 154
Not a donor 94.0% 6.0% 84
Cornell, by Connection Connected 94.8% 5.2% 212
Not connected 100.0% 0.0% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.0% 2.0% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 95.0% 5.0% 80
Engineering 91.4% 8.6% 58
Hotel Administration 100.0% 0.0% 9
Human Ecology 96.2% 3.8% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 0.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

What is your preferred way of tinding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3.

Other social networks

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 97.1% 2.9% 240
Other Ivies 99.3% 7% 1,211
Other Universities 98.1% 1.9% 2,170
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 97.4% 2.6% 154
Not a donor 96.4% 3.6% 84
Cornell, by Connection Connected 97.6% 2.4% 212
Not connected 92.9% 7.1% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 98.0% 2.0% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 96.3% 3.8% 80
Engineering 98.3% 1.7% 58
Hotel Administration 100.0% 0.0% 9
Human Ecology 96.2% 3.8% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 0.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

What is your preferred way of tinding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3.

Fundraising communications

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers* Cornell 99.6% 4% 240
Other Ivies 99.4% .6% 1,211
Other Universities 98.6% 1.4% 2,814
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 99.4% 6% 154
Not a donor 100.0% 0.0% 84
Cornell, by Connection Connected 99.5% 5% 212
Not connected 100.0% 0.0% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 100.0% 0.0% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 100.0% 0.0% 80
Engineering 100.0% 0.0% 58
Hotel Administration 100.0% 0.0% 9
Human Ecology 100.0% 0.0% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 100.0% 0.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

What is your preferred way of tinding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3. E-

mails from Cornell

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 39.2% 60.8% 240
Other Ivies 57.6% 42.4% 1,858
Other Universities 44.8% 55.2% 2,510
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 35.7% 64.3% 154
Not a donor 44.0% 56.0% 84
Cornell, by Connection Connected 41.0% 59.0% 212
Not connected 25.0% 75.0% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 40.8% 59.2% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 36.3% 63.8% 80
Engineering 39.7% 60.3% 58
Hotel Administration 55.6% 44.4% 9
Human Ecology 46.2% 53.8% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 30.0% 70.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

What 1s your preferred way of finding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3.

Events (e.g., class reunions, alumni

events)

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 78.3% 21.7% 240
Other Ivies 82.9% 17.1% 1,858
Other Universities 80.4% 19.6% 2,814
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 76.6% 23.4% 154
Not a donor 81.0% 19.0% 84
Cornell, by Connection Connected 77.8% 22.2% 212
Not connected 82.1% 17.9% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 75.5% 24.5% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 81.3% 18.8% 80
Engineering 74.1% 25.9% 58
Hotel Administration 88.9% 11.1% 9
Human Ecology 73.1% 26.9% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 80.0% 20.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

What 1s your preferred way of finding

out more about your undergraduate

institution now? Please select up to 3.

Talking with other alumni or current

students

Row percentages within... Not Marked = Marked Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 70.0% 30.0% 240
Other Ivies 67.3% 32.7% 1,858
Other Universities 65.8% 34.2% 2,159
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 67.5% 32.5% 154
Not a donor 73.8% 26.2% 84
Cornell, by Connection Connected 69.8% 30.2% 212
Not connected 71.4% 28.6% 28
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 67.3% 32.7% 49
Architecture, Art, & Planning Data suppressed 4
Arts & Sciences 63.8% 36.3% 80
Engineering 75.9% 24.1% 58
Hotel Administration 77.8% 22.2% 9
Human Ecology 65.4% 34.6% 26
Industrial & Labor Relations 90.0% 10.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were an undergraduate, did

you: Work with a faculty member on his

or her research

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 44.3% 55.7% 357
Other Ivies 37.5% 62.5% 2,848
Other Universities 43.5% 56.5% 4,451
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 41.2% 58.8% 216
Not a donor 48.1% 51.9% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 44.6% 55.4% 305
Not connected 41.2% 58.8% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 49.3% 50.7% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 33.3% 66.7% 9
Arts & Sciences 41.1% 58.9% 124
Engineering 42.7% 57.3% 82
Hotel Administration 27.3% 72.7% 11
Human Ecology 65.9% 34.1% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 31.3% 68.8% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While you were an undergraduate, did

you: Study abroad

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 19.6% 80.4% 357
Other Ivies 31.0% 69.0% 2,850
Other Universities 32.3% 67.7% 4,453
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 23.6% 76.4% 216
Not a donor 12.6% 87.4% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 20.0% 80.0% 305
Not connected 15.7% 84.3% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 17.4% 82.6% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 55.6% 44.4% 9
Arts & Sciences 25.0% 75.0% 124
Engineering 4.9% 95.1% 82
Hotel Administration 0.0% 100.0% 11
Human Ecology 31.7% 68.3% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.8% 81.3% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were an undergraduate, did

you: Study at another college in the U.S.

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 10.4% 89.6% 356
Other Ivies 6.6% 93.4% 2,842
Other Universities 9.5% 90.5% 4,449
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 8.8% 91.2% 215
Not a donor 13.3% 86.7% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 10.9% 89.1% 304
Not connected 7.8% 92.2% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 13.0% 87.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 11.1% 88.9% 9
Arts & Sciences 9.7% 90.3% 124
Engineering 7.3% 92.7% 82
Hotel Administration 0.0% 100.0% 11
Human Ecology 17.5% 82.5% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.3% 93.8% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While you were an undergraduate, did

you: Have an internship

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 56.0% 44.0% 357
Other Ivies 62.5% 37.5% 2,845
Other Universities 58.9% 41.1% 4,450
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 56.9% 43.1% 216
Not a donor 54.8% 45.2% 135
Cornell, by Connection* Connected 58.7% 41.3% 305
Not connected 41.2% 58.8% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 49.3% 50.7% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 88.9% 11.1% 9
Arts & Sciences 47.6% 52.4% 124
Engineering 61.0% 39.0% 82
Hotel Administration 90.9% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 53.7% 46.3% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 81.3% 18.8% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

While you were an undergraduate, did

you: Belong to a fraternity/sorority

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 28.3% 71.7% 357
Other Ivies 18.9% 81.1% 1,872
Other Universities 29.7% 70.3% 2,913
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 31.5% 68.5% 216
Not a donor 23.7% 76.3% 135
Cornell, by Connection* Connected 30.5% 69.5% 305
Not connected 15.7% 84.3% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 29.0% 71.0% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 22.2% 77 .8% 9
Arts & Sciences 30.6% 69.4% 124
Engineering 14.6% 85.4% 82
Hotel Administration 45.5% 54.5% 11
Human Ecology 39.0% 61.0% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 25.0% 75.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While you were an undergraduate, did

you: Participate in intercollegiate

(NCAA) athletics?

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 13.8% 86.2% 355
Other Ivies 20.6% 79.4% 2,851
Other Universities 15.7% 84.3% 4,451
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 15.4% 84.6% 214
Not a donor 11.9% 88.1% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 14.2% 85.8% 303
Not connected 11.8% 88.2% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 15.9% 84.1% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 100.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 12.2% 87.8% 123
Engineering 20.7% 79.3% 82
Hotel Administration 18.2% 81.8% 11
Human Ecology 5.0% 95.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 12.5% 87.5% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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While you were an undergraduate, did

you: Participate in club sports

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 26.1% 73.9% 356
Other Ivies 29.9% 70.1% 2,851
Other Universities 34.3% 65.7% 4,445
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 27.4% 72.6% 215
Not a donor 24.4% 75.6% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 26.3% 73.7% 304
Not connected 25.5% 74.5% 51
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 33.3% 66.7% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 55.6% 44.4% 9
Arts & Sciences 24.2% 75.8% 124
Engineering 30.5% 69.5% 82
Hotel Administration 27.3% 72.7% 11
Human Ecology 7.5% 92.5% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 18.8% 81.3% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While you were an undergraduate, did

you: Participate in community service

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 60.5% 39.5% 357
Other Ivies 69.6% 30.4% 2,845
Other Universities 68.4% 31.6% 4,446
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 62.5% 37.5% 216
Not a donor 57.0% 43.0% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 61.0% 39.0% 305
Not connected 56.9% 43.1% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 62.3% 37.7% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 44.4% 55.6% 9
Arts & Sciences 63.7% 36.3% 124
Engineering 53.7% 46.3% 82
Hotel Administration 63.6% 36.4% 11
Human Ecology 68.3% 31.7% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 50.0% 50.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

While you were an undergraduate, did

you: Work for pay

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 77.9% 22.1% 357
Other Ivies 73.5% 26.5% 2,847
Other Universities 78.5% 21.5% 4,459
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 77.3% 22.7% 216
Not a donor 79.3% 20.7% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 77 .4% 22.6% 305
Not connected 80.4% 19.6% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 85.5% 14.5% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 0.0% 9
Arts & Sciences 71.8% 28.2% 124
Engineering 80.5% 19.5% 82
Hotel Administration 81.8% 18.2% 11
Human Ecology 70.7% 29.3% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 81.3% 18.8% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

While you were an undergraduate, did

you: Hold a leadership role on- or off-

campus
Row percentages within... Yes No Count

Cornell and Peers** Cornell 60.1% 39.9% 356

Other Ivies 67.8% 32.2% 2,847

Other Universities 64.9% 35.1% 4,454

Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 65.1% 34.9% 215

Not a donor 51.9% 48.1% 135

Cornell, by Connection Connected 61.8% 38.2% 304

Not connected 49.0% 51.0% 51

Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 58.0% 42.0% 69

Architecture, Art, & Planning 55.6% 44.4% 9

Arts & Sciences 61.3% 38.7% 124

Engineering 56.1% 43.9% 82

Hotel Administration 81.8% 18.2% 11

Human Ecology 70.0% 30.0% 40

Industrial & Labor Relations 43.8% 56.3% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Cornell University

For how many of your undergraduate years did you live on campus for at least one

term?
Four or more

Row percentages within... None One year Two years  Three years years Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 3.4% 47.2% 27.9% 13.1% 8.4% 358
Other Ivies 1.3% 8.8% 13.3% 19.4% 57.3% 2,855
Other Universities 3.3% 7.1% 21.4% 25.7% 42.6% 4,470
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 3.2% 50.2% 27.2% 11.5% 7.8% 217
Not a donor 3.7% 43.0% 29.6% 14.8% 8.9% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 2.6% 49.3% 27.8% 12.7% 7.5% 306
Not connected 7.8% 35.3% 29.4% 13.7% 13.7% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 5.8% 43.5% 31.9% 8.7% 10.1% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 55.6% 33.3% 0.0% 11.1% 9
Arts & Sciences 1.6% 46.8% 26.6% 12.9% 12.1% 124
Engineering 4.8% 37.3% 31.3% 21.7% 4.8% 83
Hotel Administration 0.0% 63.6% 18.2% 18.2% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 4.9% 58.5% 24.4% 7.3% 4.9% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 62.5% 18.8% 12.5% 6.3% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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Did you receive any financial aid from

Cornell while you were an

undergraduate?

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 57.7% 42.3% 357
Other Ivies 50.2% 49.8% 2,848
Other Universities 61.6% 38.4% 4,458
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 57.1% 42.9% 217
Not a donor 58.2% 41.8% 134
Cornell, by Connection Connected 57.0% 43.0% 305
Not connected 60.8% 39.2% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 63.8% 36.2% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 77 .8% 22.2% 9
Arts & Sciences 54.0% 46.0% 124
Engineering 57.8% 42.2% 83
Hotel Administration 54.5% 45.5% 11
Human Ecology 51.2% 48.8% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 73.3% 26.7% 15

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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What was the total amount you borrowed to finance your undergraduate education

More
than $0,
$1 - $10,000- $20,000- $30,000- $40,000- $50,000- $75,000- $100,000- $150,000 but

Row percentages within... Noloans $9,999 $19,999  $29,999  $39,000 $49,999  $74,999  $99,999 $149,999 ormore unableto Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 40.0% 4.8% 9.9% 12.8% 6.9% 6.9% 7.5% 2.1% 1.8% 1.2% 6.3% 335
Other Ivies 49.6% 6.4% 9.6% 8.9% 5.1% 3.9% 4.5% 2.7% 1.9% .8% 6.7% 2,713
Other Universities 43.8% 4.7% 9.5% 11.4% 6.1% 4.3% 7.1% 3.6% 2.7% 9% 6.0% 4,274
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 42.6% 3.5% 10.9% 11.9% 5.9% 7.9% 6.4% 2.0% 5% 1.0% 7.4% 202
Not a donor 35.9% 6.3% 7.8% 14.8% 8.6% 5.5% 9.4% 2.3% 3.9% 1.6% 3.9% 128
Cornell, by Connection Connected 39.7% 4.5% 10.1% 12.9% 7.3% 7.3% 7.0% 1.7% 1.4% 1.4% 6.6% 287
Not connected 40.4% 6.4% 8.5% 12.8% 4.3% 4.3% 10.6% 4.3% 4.3% 0.0% 4.3% 47
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 32.8% 0.0% 17.9% 17.9% 10.4% 6.0% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.5% 67
Architecture, Art, & Planning 42.9% 0.0% 0.0% 42.9% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7
Arts & Sciences 43.8% 7.1% 7.1% 9.8% 5.4% 4.5% 8.9% 1.8% 2.7% 3.6% 5.4% 112
Engineering 38.8% 7.5% 10.0% 11.3% 3.8% 10.0% 11.3% 2.5% 2.5% 0.0% 2.5% 80
Hotel Administration 45.5% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 18.2% 9.1% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 50.0% 5.3% 10.5% 7.9% 7.9% 7.9% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 7.9% 38
Industrial & Labor Relations 26.7% 0.0% 6.7% 20.0% 6.7% 0.0% 6.7% 6.7% 6.7% 0.0% 20.0% 15

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
What was the total amount you borrowed to finance your graduate education’
More
than $0,
$1 - $10,000- $20,000- $30,000- $40,000- $50,000- $75,000- $100,000- $150,000 but

Row percentages within... Noloans $9,999 $19,999  $29,999  $39,000 $49,999  $74,999  $99,999 $149,999 ormore unableto Count

Cornell and Peers** Cornell 42.5% 1.3% 8.3% 5.7% 4.8% 3.9% 6.6% 7.5% 7.9% 7.9% 3.5% 228

Other Ivies 43.9% 2.5% 4.7% 4.6% 3.8% 3.2% 6.9% 7.3% 10.4% 11.0% 1.6% 1,840
Other Universities 44.9% 3.7% 6.2% 4.9% 4.8% 4.9% 7.3% 4.5% 8.1% 9.3% 1.4% 2,750

Cornell, by Past Donor Donor  43.2% 7% 7.2% 6.5% 4.3% 6.5% 5.8% 9.4% 5.8% 5.8% 5.0% 139
Notadonor  38.8% 2.4% 10.6% 4.7% 5.9% 0.0% 8.2% 4.7% 11.8% 11.8% 1.2% 85

Cornell, by Connection Connected 41.5% 1.5% 9.0% 5.5% 5.5% 4.0% 5.5% 8.0% 7.5% 8.5% 3.5% 200
Not connected 48.1% 0.0% 3.7% 7.4% 0.0% 3.7% 14.8% 3.7% 11.1% 3.7% 3.7% 27

Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 41.5% 0.0% 9.8% 0.0% 4.9% 4.9% 2.4% 4.9% 14.6% 14.6% 2.4% 41
Architecture, Art, & Planning Too few respondents; data suppressed 4

Arts & Sciences 46.4% 1.2% 6.0% 6.0% 3.6% 2.4% 4.8% 11.9% 9.5% 6.0% 2.4% 84

Engineering 55.6% 1.9% 7.4% 7.4% 7.4% 1.9% 5.6% 5.6% 3.7% 3.7% 0.0% 54

Hotel Administration 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 5

Human Ecology 32.1% 0.0% 21.4% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 0.0% 3.6% 7.1% 14.3% 10.7% 28

Industrial & Labor Relations 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 18.2% 36.4% 9.1% 0.0% 9.1% 9.1% 11

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Did the benefits you received from attending

Cornell outweigh the financial costs to you and

your family?

No,
Yes, definitely

Row percentages within... definitely Maybe not Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 71.6% 23.5% 4.9% 345
Other Ivies 76.1% 20.9% 2.9% 2,595
Other Universities 67.9% 26.6% 5.4% 4,225
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 76.7% 19.5% 3.8% 210
Not a donor 63.6% 29.5% 6.8% 132
Cornell, by Connection** Connected 75.5% 21.1% 3.4% 294
Not connected 50.0% 36.0% 14.0% 50
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 67.6% 29.4% 2.9% 68
Architecture, Art, & Planning 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 8
Arts & Sciences 76.1% 14.5% 9.4% 117
Engineering 61.0% 35.4% 3.7% 82
Hotel Administration 72.7% 27.3% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 85.0% 15.0% 0.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 71.4% 21.4% 7.1% 14

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

Mother's education

Post- Some
No high  High school secondary college or Graduate or
school  diploma or school other associate’'s Bachelor's professional Unsure/

Row percentages within... diploma equivalent than college degree degree degree  Don'tknow Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.9% 11.0% 1.5% 14.2% 26.7% 43.3% 3% 344
Other Ivies 1.7% 7.9% 2.2% 8.8% 29.7% 49.6% 1% 2,759
Other Universities 1.7% 9.1% 2.7% 10.8% 35.2% 40.4% 1% 4,332
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 2.9% 12.0% 1.0% 13.9% 25.4% 45.0% 0.0% 209
Not a donor 3.1% 10.1% 2.3% 15.5% 28.7% 39.5% 8% 129
Cornell, by Connection Connected 2.4% 10.5% 1.4% 13.9% 26.7% 44.9% 3% 296
Not connected 6.4% 14.9% 2.1% 17.0% 25.5% 34.0% 0.0% 47
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 3.1% 3.1% 20.3% 26.6% 46.9% 0.0% 64
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 6
Arts & Sciences 2.5% 16.5% 0.0% 10.7% 27.3% 42.1% 8% 121
Engineering 4.9% 7.3% 3.7% 12.2% 28.0% 43.9% 0.0% 82
Hotel Administration 0.0% 18.2% 0.0% 0.0% 27.3% 54.5% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 5.0% 17.5% 0.0% 12.5% 17.5% 47.5% 0.0% 40
Industrial & Labor Relations 6.3% 6.3% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 37.5% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

Institutional Research & Planning

Page 94 of 101



2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

Father's education

Post- Some
No high  High school secondary college or Graduate or
school  diploma or school other associate’'s Bachelor's professional Unsure/

Row percentages within... diploma equivalent than college degree degree degree  Don'tknow Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 2.7% 9.1% 1.5% 11.9% 24.1% 50.0% 6% 328
Other Ivies 1.5% 6.7% 1.7% 4.5% 21.6% 63.7% 3% 2,595
Other Universities 1.6% 7.0% 1.9% 6.9% 26.0% 56.3% 3% 4,105
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 3.0% 10.7% 1.0% 11.2% 21.8% 52.3% 0.0% 197
Not a donor 2.4% 7.2% 2.4% 13.6% 27.2% 45.6% 1.6% 125
Cornell, by Connection Connected 2.8% 8.8% 1.1% 11.6% 23.2% 51.8% 7% 284
Not connected 2.3% 11.6% 4.7% 14.0% 27.9% 39.5% 0.0% 43
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 5.0% 1.7% 15.0% 25.0% 53.3% 0.0% 60
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 16.7% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 6
Arts & Sciences 3.4% 11.2% 1.7% 7.8% 19.8% 55.2% 9% 116
Engineering 2.6% 5.1% 1.3% 11.5% 30.8% 48.7% 0.0% 78
Hotel Administration 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 50.0% 0.0% 10
Human Ecology 7.7% 10.3% 0.0% 15.4% 25.6% 38.5% 2.6% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 26.7% 0.0% 6.7% 13.3% 53.3% 0.0% 15

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Were you a U.S. citizen or permanent
resident (held a permanent Visa) when

you attended Cornell?

Row percentages within... Yes No Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 90.8% 9.2% 357
Other Ivies 91.5% 8.5% 2,835
Other Universities 94.5% 5.5% 4,453
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 94.0% 6.0% 216
Not a donor 85.9% 14.1% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 91.1% 8.9% 305
Not connected 88.2% 11.8% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 95.7% 4.3% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 75.0% 25.0% 8
Arts & Sciences 90.3% 9.7% 124
Engineering 89.2% 10.8% 83
Hotel Administration 90.9% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 97.6% 2.4% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 75.0% 25.0% 16
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
What is your gender?
[text
Row percentages within... Female Male response] Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 49.6% 50.4% 0.0% 355
Other Ivies 53.4% 46.5% 1% 2,838
Other Universities 50.2% 49.3% 4% 4,486
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 47.7% 52.3% 0.0% 216
Not a donor 50.7% 49.3% 0.0% 134
Cornell, by Connection Connected 49.8% 50.2% 0.0% 303
Not connected 47.1% 52.9% 0.0% 51
Cornell, by College** Agriculture & Life Sciences 52.2% 47.8% 0.0% 67
Architecture, Art, & Planning 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 8
Arts & Sciences 55.6% 44.4% 0.0% 124
Engineering 22.9% 77.1% 0.0% 83
Hotel Administration 36.4% 63.6% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 82.9% 17.1% 0.0% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 43.8% 56.3% 0.0% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

What is your sexual orientation?

Heterosexu [text

Row percentages within... al Gay/lesbian  Bisexual Unsure response] Count
Cornell and Peers Cornell 96.5% 2.3% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 347
Other Ivies 93.5% 4.7% 1.1% 4% 3% 2,438
Other Universities 93.4% 4.3% 1.5% 4% 3% 1,814
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 95.2% 2.9% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 210
Not a donor 98.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 96.6% 2.4% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 296
Not connected 96.1% 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 94.0% 4.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 67
Architecture, Art, & Planning 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8
Arts & Sciences 96.7% 8% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 121
Engineering 98.8% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 82
Hotel Administration 90.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10
Human Ecology 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 86.7% 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Cornell University

Race (IPEDS rules)

Native Two or
Row percentages within... American Asian Black Hispanic Hawaiian White More Unknown  Foreign Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 0.0% 12.0% 4.5% 5.0% 3% 64.4% 2.5% 2.0% 9.2% 357
Other Ivies 1% 12.0% 4.5% 5.5% 2% 64.0% 3.4% 1.9% 8.5% 2,846
Other Universities 2% 12.4% 3.6% 5.6% 2% 66.2% 3.5% 2.8% 5.4% 4,503
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 0.0% 13.4% 2.8% 5.6% 0.0% 69.0% 1.4% 1.9% 6.0% 216
Not a donor 0.0% 10.4% 6.7% 4.4% 7% 57.8% 4.4% 1.5% 14.1% 135
Cornell, by Connection* Connected 0.0% 10.5% 3.3% 4.9% 3% 67.2% 2.6% 2.3% 8.9% 305
Not connected 0.0% 21.6% 11.8% 5.9% 0.0% 47.1% 2.0% 0.0% 11.8% 51
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 0.0% 4.3% 7.2% 2.9% 0.0% 78.3% 0.0% 2.9% 4.3% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 0.0% 62.5% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 8
Arts & Sciences 0.0% 11.3% 6.5% 6.5% 0.0% 61.3% 3.2% 1.6% 9.7% 124
Engineering 0.0% 19.3% 0.0% 2.4% 1.2% 61.4% 3.6% 1.2% 10.8% 83
Hotel Administration 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 63.6% 18.2% 0.0% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 22.0% 4.9% 9.8% 0.0% 56.1% 0.0% 4.9% 2.4% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.3% 0.0% 68.8% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 16
** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey

Thinking back to when you started college, how would you say your family's

standard of living compared to all American families?

Far below Below Above Far above

Row percentages within... average average Average average average Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 3.1% 13.3% 33.4% 43.1% 7.1% 353
Other Ivies 2.2% 7.0% 23.6% 52.7% 14.4% 2,805
Other Universities 2.0% 8.5% 30.1% 49.5% 10.0% 4,409
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 3.3% 11.7% 33.3% 44.1% 7.5% 213
Not a donor 3.0% 15.7% 33.6% 41.0% 6.7% 134
Cornell, by Connection* Connected 2.3% 13.0% 33.9% 44.9% 6.0% 301
Not connected 7.8% 15.7% 29.4% 33.3% 13.7% 51
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.5% 13.2% 39.7% 41.2% 4.4% 68
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 25.0% 37.5% 37.5% 0.0% 8
Arts & Sciences 4.0% 16.9% 21.0% 46.0% 12.1% 124
Engineering 3.6% 8.4% 42.2% 39.8% 6.0% 83
Hotel Administration 0.0% 0.0% 45.5% 45.5% 9.1% 11
Human Ecology 2.6% 12.8% 35.9% 46.2% 2.6% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 13.3% 40.0% 46.7% 0.0% 15

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
What is your standard of living today?
Far below Below Above Far above

Row percentages within... average average Average average average Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 1.1% 3.7% 28.4% 54.5% 12.2% 352
Other Ivies 3% 3.0% 19.4% 61.5% 15.9% 2,797
Other Universities 5% 4.4% 23.1% 58.5% 13.5% 4,394
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 0.0% 2.3% 26.3% 57.7% 13.6% 213
Not a donor 3.0% 6.0% 31.6% 48.9% 10.5% 133
Cornell, by Connection Connected 1.0% 3.0% 27.9% 55.8% 12.3% 301
Not connected 2.0% 8.0% 32.0% 46.0% 12.0% 50
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 1.5% 4.4% 35.3% 50.0% 8.8% 68
Architecture, Art, & Planning 12.5% 0.0% 50.0% 25.0% 12.5% 8
Arts & Sciences 1.6% 2.4% 26.8% 54.5% 14.6% 123
Engineering 0.0% 3.6% 22.9% 61.4% 12.0% 83
Hotel Administration 0.0% 9.1% 27.3% 63.6% 0.0% 11
Human Ecology 0.0% 5.1% 28.2% 59.0% 7.7% 39
Industrial & Labor Relations 0.0% 6.7% 33.3% 40.0% 20.0% 15

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey Cornell University

Your 2012 individual earnings

Under $50,000 - $100,000-  $150,000-  $200,000 -  $250,000 - Over

Row percentages within... $50,000 $99,999 $149,999 $199,999 $249,999 $499,999 $500,000 Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 22.2% 41.2% 20.0% 8.0% 2.8% 4.6% 1.2% 325
Other Ivies 21.4% 35.0% 18.1% 10.0% 6.2% 6.0% 3.2% 2,632
Other Universities 22.2% 36.4% 22.2% 8.9% 4.6% 4.0% 1.9% 4,130
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 17.6% 41.5% 21.2% 9.8% 2.1% 5.7% 2.1% 193
Not a donor 27.6% 41.7% 18.1% 5.5% 3.9% 3.1% 0.0% 127
Cornell, by Connection Connected 21.3% 41.2% 20.2% 9.4% 2.5% 4.0% 1.4% 277
Not connected 27.7% 42.6% 17.0% 0.0% 4.3% 8.5% 0.0% 47
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 30.8% 36.9% 20.0% 6.2% 1.5% 4.6% 0.0% 65
Architecture, Art, & Planning 42.9% 57.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7
Arts & Sciences 20.9% 47.0% 15.7% 7.0% 4.3% 2.6% 2.6% 115
Engineering 14.3% 31.2% 32.5% 7.8% 3.9% 9.1% 1.3% 77
Hotel Administration 20.0% 60.0% 10.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10
Human Ecology 27.8% 36.1% 13.9% 16.7% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 36
Industrial & Labor Relations 20.0% 50.0% 20.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)

2012 total household income

Under $50,000 - $100,000-  $150,000-  $200,000 -  $250,000 - Over

Row percentages within... $50,000 $99,999 $149,999 $199,999 $249,999 $499,999 $500,000 Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 8.3% 22.3% 27.3% 16.3% 11.3% 11.3% 3.0% 300
Other Ivies 8.6% 20.9% 19.7% 15.1% 12.1% 16.5% 7.0% 2,498
Other Universities 9.8% 22.5% 25.4% 15.2% 10.8% 12.2% 4.1% 3,881
Cornell, by Past Donor Donor 5.9% 20.0% 27.0% 18.4% 11.9% 14.1% 2.7% 185
Not a donor 10.8% 26.1% 27.9% 13.5% 10.8% 7.2% 3.6% 111
Cornell, by Connection Connected 8.2% 22.7% 27.5% 14.9% 12.2% 11.4% 3.1% 255
Not connected 9.1% 20.5% 25.0% 25.0% 6.8% 11.4% 2.3% 44
Cornell, by College Agriculture & Life Sciences 12.7% 27.3% 27.3% 14.5% 5.5% 10.9% 1.8% 55
Architecture, Art, & Planning 0.0% 14.3% 42.9% 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 7
Arts & Sciences 5.8% 27.2% 25.2% 15.5% 11.7% 10.7% 3.9% 103
Engineering 6.7% 17.3% 28.0% 14.7% 16.0% 14.7% 2.7% 75
Hotel Administration 10.0% 30.0% 20.0% 30.0% 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10
Human Ecology 15.2% 12.1% 24.2% 15.2% 15.2% 15.2% 3.0% 33
Industrial & Labor Relations 8.3% 16.7% 33.3% 33.3% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 12

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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2013 Alumni Survey Cornell University

Are you living inside or outside the

U.Ss.?

Row percentages within... InUS. OutsideUS.  Count
Cornell and Peers** Cornell 87.1% 12.9% 356
Other Ivies 90.3% 9.7% 2,830
Other Universities 92.7% 7.3% 4,454
Cornell, by Past Donor* Donor 90.2% 9.8% 215
Not a donor 81.5% 18.5% 135
Cornell, by Connection Connected 87.8% 12.2% 304
Not connected 82.4% 17.6% 51
Cornell, by College* Agriculture & Life Sciences 92.8% 7.2% 69
Architecture, Art, & Planning 87.5% 12.5% 8
Arts & Sciences 88.7% 11.3% 124
Engineering 80.7% 19.3% 83
Hotel Administration 100.0% 0.0% 10
Human Ecology 92.7% 7.3% 41
Industrial & Labor Relations 62.5% 37.5% 16

** p<.01, * p<.05 (based on chi-square)
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